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/"1 FLOOR PLAN - LIFE SAFETY

A040 116" = 10"

BUILDING CODE REVIEW

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

1. Building Definition
a. Governing Code: National Building Code 2015 (NBC 2015)
b. Building Height: 1 storey
c. Building Area:
i. Addition: 449 m2 / 4832 sqft
d. Streets: 3.2.2.10. The building faces one street. (Street must be 9m wide or more in width or be an access route)
i. A building faces one street when not less than 25% of its perimeter is within 15m of the street or access route.
ii. A building faces two streets when not less than 50% of its perimeter is within 15m of the street or access route.
ii. A building faces three streets when not less than 75% of its perimeter is within 15m of the street or access route.
e. Major Occupancies: Group A, Division 2,
f. Subsidiary Occupancies: n/a
g. Article of Construction: 3.2.2.25. Group A, Division 2, up to 2 storeys,
i. Max. Building area: 1600 m2 if facing one street and one storey.
ii. Construction Type:
1. Code: Shall be of combustible or Non-combustible construction
2. Provided: Combustible construction
ii. Floor Assemblies:
1. Code: Shall be fire separations with a fire resistance rating (FRR) not less than 45 min.
. Load Bearing Walls, Columns supporting an assembly required to have a FRR.
1. Code: Shall have a FRR not less than 45 min.
. Roof Assembly:
1. Code: Shall have a fire resistance rating (FRR) not less than 45 min.

2. Fire Blocks in horizontal Concealed paces 3.1.11.5. The roof assembly shall be separated into compartments
not more than 300m2 in area with no dimension more than 20m/65 ft. The fire blocks need to be constructed
conforming to 3.1.11.7. Provide 5/8” type X GWB on one side of the truss with all edges continuously supported by
1.5” wood framing. Mud tape all joints and edges.

h. Sprinklers: Not applicable
i. Fire Walls: 2 hours fire wall between existing and addition
j. Interconnected floor space: Not applicable
2. Exits
a. Criteria for one exit: 3.4.2.1.A.
i. Code: If a floor area that is not sprinklered throughout, and the floor area is not more than 150m2, one exit can be
provided. Max travel distance per below.
ii. Provided: More than one exit is required.
b. Travel Distance: 3.4.2.5
i. Code: The travel distance to at least one exit shall be not more than:
1. 30m
c. Exit Signs: 3.4.5.
i. Code: Required if a building is over 2 stories in building height and having an occupant load of more than 150.
ii. Provided: Exit signs throughout.
3. Building Life Safety Systems
a. Standpipe: 3.2.5.8
i. Code: Not required.
4. Access Routes
a. 3.2.5.4. A building which is more than 3 storeys in building height or more than 600m2 in building area shall be
provide with access routes for fire department vehicles.
b. 3.2.5.5. Access routes shall be located not less than 3m and not more than 15m from the closest portion of the access
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' route.
5. Fire Separations
a. Fire walls 3.1.10. 2 hours
b. Separation of Suites 3.3.1.1. n/a
c. Public Corridors 3.3.1.4. n/a
d. Janitor rooms 3.3.1.21. n/a
e. Contained use area 3.3.3.7. n/a
f. Storage rooms 3.3.4.33) n/a
g. Repair Garage 3.3.5.5. n/a
2 3 4 5 7 h. Storage Garage 3.35.6 n/a
i. Exits 3.4.4.1 n/a
j. Elevator shaft and machine room 3.5.3. n/a
= 6 k. Service rooms 3.6.2.1. 1 hour
o d I. Laundry rooms 3.3.1.22 1 hour
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES

1. REFER TO MATERIAL/FINISH SCHEDULE FOR INFORMATION ON ALL MATERIAL
TAGS.

2. REFER TO FLOOR FINISH PLANS FOR FLOOR TYPES.

3. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING TYPES.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CEILING HEIGHT TAG

GWB: 16mm TYPE X GWB

ACT-1: ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE, 600x1200

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

* ALL T-BAR CEILINGS ARE ACT-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

* ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS ARE TO BE PAINTED FLAT WHITE

* REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUT

* REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DIFFUSER LAYOUT

i il I il I il il — il 4@
MECHANICAL ITEMS (REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS)
' 1
B | _ _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ _ _ _ _ — — . 1 _ E SQUARE AIR DIFFUSER
| 8-0" |
- | I
. 107 ELECTRICAL ITEMS (REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)
| 105 WR
| | 9'-10" ROOM -5 9'-10" @ LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
[ LTI L] W - 109, i
C — 1 H []HC WR | STAFF RM | — LUMINAIRE, WALL MOUNTED
. MANAGER
— o LUMINAIRE, DOWNLIGHT
50"
|
} ’ ‘ I I I ‘ i 1 T ’ ‘ ’ I I I i ——t— LUMlNAlRE, SURFACE MOUNTED STRIP
I I
- i — g — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — i
102
(104 ) 162 EXTERIOR LUMINAIRE, WALL MOUNTED
ronory | [ CORRIGOR [0 N CORRIDOR
-+ — 5 7 s p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— — J— R
I LEJ | W @ EXIT LUMINAIRE, WALL / CEILING MOUNTED
B | I I I ’ I I ‘4 & ‘ I [TE | ‘ ! ’ I I ! I
| | e | | | I CL111ET (W) EMERGENCY LUMINAIRE, WALL MOUNTED
T *if 03 195 ‘@\\
VEST. /| CORRIDOR 1Bl H - - EMERGENCY LUMINAIRE, WALL MOUNTED
| | 910" 9 -U1o | 5
=T 1 1 14 9-10" (100 )
| [ 10 o [0 ] o VEST. \ ) FIRE ALARM DEVICE, CEILING MOUNTED
I I —= - — I — | _ - 4 — I — - — —
: . 8-0" | | ROOM- 2
L 7)) 9-10" @Q FIRE ALARM DEVICE, WALL MOUNTED
KITCHEN T | | »
— — — “ROOM-3 — — — T | — — e 1L = — 0L FIRE ALARM DEVICE, CEILING MOUNTED
= |
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
R ] _ 1! T - _ _ _ [F il _ [F 1l [F——1 [F il R {F ] - R _
| [
! !
- _ _ ! 1T ! | _ _ _ _ _ _ . -
| |
n Main Level - Reflected Ceiling Plan
w 1/8"= 10"
I
=
o
(@]
=z
=
O
i
@]
N T
o
Client Project Title Sheet Title

COLES

Architecture + Engineering + Project Management

Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street

Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6

Phone: (902) 368-2300
www.colesassoicates.com

é 20-16 N

(/)
%

CERTIFICATE of PRACTICE

%/; Sep. 21, 2023
Yan Hu

Coles Associates Ltd.

0’00 AA PEI S
2 o
YCe epware

X
S

#231053

Rural Municipality of Kinkora

Kinkora Community Hall Expansion

Reflected Ceiling Plan

No.

Description Date Date: 2023-09-21

Issued for Tender 2023-09-21

Drm By: SH

Chk By: Checker

Revision

/\

Project Number:

231053

Drawing Number:

A160

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD.

REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




@ @ 3 A 6 7

EXISTING ——w=——=— ADDITION

| | | | B A

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF |
o RoofPlan /~ Roof Plan /7
N 23'-01/2" O 23012 \ U
(=)
= PREFINISH METAL
ASPHALT —/| GUTTER, DOWNSPOUT,
L~ PREFINISH METAL GUTTER, DOWNSPOUT, SHINGLE ROOF: FASCIA : MT-2 (TYP.)
FASCIA: MT-2 (TYP.)

U/S Truss } U/S Truss \/
SINAGE (N.I.C.) 1070 g 10°-0

KINKOIRA, CENTER™

i i | i | 0~ — il A0 T LM@ . —n P | 1 on LMO
H 7 - W-1 W2 3+ W-2 W-1 Wt XA Wt SHK Wt Wt S H— H w1 A N g-0m A\ ] ft W-1 W-1 W-1 j ,,‘ §-0" \ IV
=i i 0k — ﬁ . N3 wa T i —
I~ 2l N ~ i e — B M"%.F';': Q B ) —l AN R — L MI%'FZE O
VN-3 VN-3 VN-2 ) VN-2 VN-3 )
/1 SOUTH ELEVATION /3 EAST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1-0" 1/8" = 1-0"
ADDITION — <= EXISTING
‘ ASP‘HALT SHINGLE ROOF RIDGE VENT (TYP.) ‘ ‘
B / B RoofPlan (4™ GENERAL SHEET NOTES
23-012" \ IV « REFER TO MATERIAL/FINISH SCHEDULE FOR INFORMATION ON ALL MATERIAL
TAGS
ELEVATION MATERIAL LEGEND
S
10°-0"
_ _ VINYL SIDING, HORIZONTAL, VN-2
o . = —— . ~ | o
n = H -+ pREFINISH METAL ~ -© 8._%'.‘. { VINYL SIDING, HORIZONTAL, VN-3
K W-1 -1 ] W-1 W-1 W-1 W-1 W-1 W-1 m M GUTTER, DOWNSPOUT,
I = | | H | &FASCIA: MT-2 (TYP.)
B N L ~ T~ MANFEL
VN-3 VN-2 VN-3
/2 NORTH ELEVATION
1/8" = 1-0"
6'-0"
36“ V 36“
7
36"
E‘
N 48"
. 3
% % &
FFL
W- W-2 W-3
(VN-1) (VN-1) INTERIOR
WINDOW
WINDOW TYPES
1/4" = 10"
Client Project Title Sheet Title
i e, . . . . . . . . . Date:  2023-09-21 Revisi
LTS SSOCS Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Exterior Elevations No. Description Date = "
77 20-16 N\ 0 Issued for Tender 2023-09-21 bmBy: sH/DC A

. . . . www.colesassoicates.com
Architecture + Engineering + Project Management Coles Associates Ltd.

o E S Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street CER““CATEMPRAC"CE Chk By: SDM
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6 %/; Sep. 21,2023 Project Number:
L Phone: (902) 368-2300
Yan Hu 231053

°’n AAPEI \?‘\Q Drawing Number:
0’~c \°
ZEOWARD s A200

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




— Lo o Roof Plan /" /,v
! ! 23012 \ 23'-01/2" \__

R1

FIREWALL SEPARATIO
|

|
R ! / PRE-ENG_WOOD X
U/S Truss . UIS Truss /
\J/ II . ~ 10°<0" i 7 ‘,nlu: ~',~‘}\|’f ra 20"
1 X~ y B S
s : = — = — ] | =
1 | B BB SN | T - | | |
_ | - I _ — : _ | _ 0 _
| | N i | I LM@ ' ' | LOWECL
I i H 8-0" v | | ' " 8'-0"
' ' N / L
! ' N s ‘ H - H—— ' ' | | [ 102 A 118D
| | il | - i H | | - ROOM -5 ; :CORRIDO ! ECH./ELEC.
! \ : ; S hl \ Tl I I a | | i
\ \ | 101 H \ i i N i ’ ! !
B J ! VEST. [ i MAINFFL o d L F ] : : o MAIN FFL />
| — : - m— 0-0" | ——= Hﬁfiﬂﬁﬁ')q)q; ﬁ(}qﬁ(ﬁﬁMﬁ}qﬁﬁﬁrﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ}%ﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ S=0=0=0=0-0:vovzvevee e 0-0" \_
' = = . T . ! ! e
i | | L ‘

] B.OFOOTING / [ [ T B.O FOOTING

L —
n Section 1 a Section 2

18" = 10" W 18" = 10"

U
\Joid\ a0/
o o _ o . . o . Roof Plan (7 o o o o o o L o Roof Plan /~
‘ | — i i 23'-01/2" / | | - 23'-01/2" \\)
PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSS
(TYP. ALL ROOFS)
R1 | T TV 4
* NS N
| |
J UISTruss /4 | U/S Truss X
H 2 ST — e [ 107-0" /:ii’ /‘ ' 10”-0"
T | L B B 1§ ro B
i LM@ . | LOWFCL /3
8' - 0" /// I ' ' 8' . 0"
[0z ) | g ciog) | Ciooo | |
ROOM - 4 C )RRIDﬂR < | R MANAGER dORRIH)OR VEST. | | ! |
| | » | | I F1 : b
¢ ) MAINFFL /2 | | MAIN FFL
) _ 1 ) . -
o PSP v=v= V=000 0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-00-0-0-0;:v=v=v-v=v 00" /\\J o o B V=0:0:0-020-0:0:0:0=0=0=0:0-00=0=0:4 =0=0=0=00=0=w=n=u- 1 = | e B : 00"
| ] | |
- [ Fl B B.OFOOTING /7 B B . — 1 ] B.0 FOOTING
S50t \ I I - _ 50"
n . n Section 3
W ?Seci[l(?n ° W 118" = 10"
1 2 3
n - A300 A300 n n
W A350 W W
| -f R1 | T
o o o 4(? B Roof Plan_ 7"
| R | 23'-012" \
] |
(SN[ i
NES il |
| | <Rt | |
' ' U/S Truss
| ’ : . B e | -0
- i L | r | I & 5 -
! Lol or | , | |
- o ' : : | : P
| | | | . | | LM
i | 104 ) ¢ ' H\ N /ﬂ ﬂ\ /ﬂ : : 8'-0"
, | [AUNDRY | | * |l corriDoR \ ’ CORRIDOR \ / | |
| | | | , A N | RS . .
] ] | H / / N F1 / AN | | |
' ' ' ' / / AN / AN ' '
o ] | | | _ ' ' 'MAINFFL
E = Eu AT T : : v Z ? PP PoVe Yo Po Voo Ys ¥ = :M T 0'-0" O
A | |
- ] | I | ] | | T | B.OFOOTING (7
D S
a Section 7
W 18" = 10"
Client Project Title Sheet Title
et e, - . . . . . oo . L Date: 2023-09-21 Revision
TS S0 Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Building Sections No. Description Date
72016 N6 0 |Issued for Tender 2023-09-21 | omey. oo A

. . . . www.colesassoicates.com
Architecture + Engineering + Project Management Coles Associates Ltd.

c o E s Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street CER““CATE“iPRAﬂ[CE Chk By: SDM
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6 /KA/; Sep. 21,2023 Project Number:
L Phone: (902) 368-2300
Yan u 231053

o’p AAPEI ‘Q Drawing Number:
0’”('5 Ro\g\y~
EOWRAE==" 1053 A3 O O

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




\
02
| W
w|Z
—_— PRE-ENGINEERED
— ROOF TRUSS
FIREWALL BEYOND
U/S Truss ) .,
IS Truss 41 Ui Tuss a Ul Truss
-0" / . 8 y
. . i . | =
U/S TRUSS BRIDGE < ™ - f A ~ UISTRUSS BRIDGE / U/S TRUSS BRIDGE Q B | U/S TRUSS BRIDGE /7 o  |==—"""U/STRUSS BRIDGE /* >
- 81 B 6" ] o : E o 8' . 6" o 81 B 6" ] 7 8' B 6" B | 8' B 6"
LowecL_ ) A\ » LowsoL_ (= 7 LowecL_ ) Lowect_ LowecL_
. 4 - . . y WF1 . y
A800 | n
102 1T Agor
ROOM -5 CORRIDOR 104 )
. LAUNDRY
EW1 ROOM - 5
LAUNDRY
Sim w VEST.
5 SR
j » —
A800 EW1 E
B F  MAINFFL - MAINFFL 7 CMAINFFL A - il  MAINFFL - L _ MAINFFL
: m/ : B2 ' 3 0| . 0" - __ o. B 0" \\// P - - g ‘ N L -~ 0| B 0" N 0! - 0"
L m Sim | - : = INTAN
b A800 .. |l
|
|
|1 , L L -
- [ - B.OFOOTING 47\ - e B.OFOOTING / - P \ \ o B.O FOOTING /¢ o _ B.OFOOTING >
m 50" 50" 50"

/"1 Section 1 - Callout 1 /"2 "\ Section 2 - Callout 1 /3 Section 2 - Callout 2 /"4 "\ Section 3 - Callout 1 /5 "\ Section 7 - Callout 1

A4 = 10" W 14" = 1" W " = 10" 14" = 1" " = 10"

_RoofPlan o o o RoofPlan _ /
23'-01/2" (X 23'-01/2" \)

Sim

AB01 = T

: UISJ“_’%?. uis Tru.;?‘ N
_ === L U/S TRUSS BRIDGE - - ____UISTRUSSBRIDGE (7
- [ | = A - - g-6

-H- - LOWECL LOWFCL
F 80" x 80" o

LAUNDRY CORRIDOR
— CORRIDOR EW1
- — _MAIN FFL - 'MAIN FFL
|50505050505050; 0; ¥

. | B.0 FOOTING ( > . | Ll o B.0 FOOTING
‘ -5l - 0" -5l - OII

1/4" = 10" 14" = 10"

n Section 7 - Callout 2 n Section 7 - Callout 3

Client Project Title Sheet Title
. . . . . . . . . Date:  2023-09-21 Revisi
GEETE H3SGC Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Wall Sections No. Description Date - "
2y %
7 20-16 N0 0 |Issued for Tender 2023-09-21 [ omey. oo A
n :
Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street CER“HCAL‘. ui’PRACTlCE ChkBy: SDM
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6 %/; Sep. 21,2023 Project Number:
Phone: (902) 368-2300
. . ] ] www.colesassoicates.com Yan Hu 23 1 053
Architecture + Engineering + Project Management Coles Associates Ltd.
°’p0 AAPEI ?3\0 Drawing Number:

N ©Y
Ce \)
I g A350

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.



\
5 | -
[ “““““ [%17 ““““““ B ‘ ‘
] — > g | > g 1o g 3.0 1o g > g
\
‘ W | |
1 bW | | | /7| FILLER PANEL (TYP.) FILLER PANEL (TYP.)
|
— |/ | /
‘ 8 v N ‘ _ - T~ v g s N A N V N ’
| ‘ 2 / N <Z = s 7 S N s N
- / \ ‘ ‘ ~ H H - / P N \ / \
| | o o - D u ™ E—— ~ —~ == = = = = = = = = = = = =X === = =— = =— == —
ZO < / AN > ‘ ‘ < s/ < V2 ~ > N > < / AN > EO
] O | N . S eripeeowner || > - /s . N
N s L~ L | 4
| ===T=7~7= || suppLy N e e
|- N J— — R E T ‘ AN Ve ‘ ‘ AN N H H v / N e
— NI |2 N < v ~ |~
o | ‘ | ‘ N 7
o 3 3 ‘ : . ‘
< 2 . | o . ©
o © 3 } \ I s | H )
| \
|
o | - | | 040 GENERAL SHEET NOTES
| : g T F T — | = I — = ;
‘ ‘ v I N /| ’ 7y ) S ‘ H
o ‘ \ ‘ ‘ v H H N ‘ ‘ v H e H H S H N ‘ ‘
I 2'X6' ISLAND \ | ) . N | . - S N _ ALL CABINETS TO BE FLUSH OVERLAY, PARTICLE BOARD CORES, ADJUSTABLE
| L 5 e AN ] e P N S| DISHWASHER 5 SHELVES, SOFT-CLOSE DOORS AND DRAWERS, D-PULLS, LAMINATE FINISH.
= | | - === === ====< >E==7 (OWNER SUPPLY) | - CONTERTOPS TO BE POSTFROMED LAMINATE WITH 100 mm BACKSPLASH.
o AN i N S e e STANDARD OF ACCEPTANCE:
| | ‘ N N p 7 ‘ ‘ N N ~ N P e Py a ‘ ‘ KENT
! | — G o N < |- . | | HOMEDEPOT
% N K | > N 4 SHERWOOD TIMBERMART
N AN ~ L _ ]
FILLER PANEL (TYP.) TOE KICK

* ALL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASH PL-1

* ALL MILLWORK PL-2

* ADJUST MILLWORK DIMENSIONS ACCORDING TO
THE SIZE OF OWNER SUPPLY APPLIANCES

/"1 KITCHEN PLAN /"2 STAFF ROOM PLAN /3 STAFF ROOM

AB00 1/4"=1-0" AB00 1/4" = 1-0" AB00 12"=1-0"

2'-0" 2-0" 2-0" 2-9 -0 2-6" 1-0"
- g - g - g - ~ / - ~ N
P - - Phe N / P S Nl
// // // <\\ //> // <\\ //> \\ i ’— j
- - - ~ - ~ - w
é\:::::?::::%::::: \HH/ %:: \HH/ ::% E\l‘ ‘ ‘
AN AN AN — | . HOOD (OWNER )/ oo 3.9 2.0 ‘_____T____—f_____‘
R R R | WALL OVEN | .l SUPPLY) / | | | |
h \H o \H h \H | (OWNER SUPPLY) | ﬂ ﬂ ‘ | | ‘
s s s ‘ ‘
, , A | ) | |
/ g / g v g | | Z? M | | | |
v g v g v g ‘ ‘ = ‘ | COOLER | ‘
% ::ﬁ:::::/:::::/::::‘ | AND |
r— — 1 7 L 5 e | Freezer | |
’ 2 2 | | = = C3O o() = = = = | (OWNER |
Li\ \7J N N N | | A D S N I R 1 -1 IR | | SUPPLY) | |
‘TT‘ N N N | | /] |:\ I 7 B 1Ny [~ | | | |
AN AN AN /7 AN - - DISH _ - _ - ~ - ~ N
&L NS NS N I . : : (OWNER .= _ _ _ .~ :>:::::\>} | | }
\\ \\ \\ r | \\ // SUPPLY) \\\ ~ - /// R R
N N N _ N , ~ ~ - - ’_ _‘
N N N « | RANGE (OWNER , S ~ - Pae
N N \ | SUPPLY) , *ir# N R - ~ |- P & ‘
' i B — _
N\ | - - N - U
= o) ﬁo# T T~
N TOE KICK TOE KICK FILLER PANEL
00 ) 112'=1-0" 1127 = 1"
Client Project Title Sheet Title
T . . . . . . . . N Descripti Dat Date: 2023-09-21 Revision
RECTE I3SOCN Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Millwork Plans & Elevations o. escription ate
7 20-16 N0 0 [issued for Tender 2023-09-21| omey sn A
N .
Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street CER“HCAL‘. of PRACTICE ChkBy: SDM
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6 %/; Sep. 21,2023 Project Number:
Phone: (902) 368-2300
] . ] ] www.colesassoicates.com Yan Hu 23 1 053
Architecture + Engineering + Project Management Coles Associates Ltd.
0’90 AAPEIL_ /&, Drawing Number:

o
N ©Y
Ce \J
.. A600

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.



EXTEND SELF ADHESIVE

MEMBRANE AND SEAL TO EXIST. b=
CLADDING. CONTINUOUS, Ak
WEATHER TIGHT.
\
FACE OF EXISTING 2X4 P.T. VERTICAL N /\V EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR
FOUNDATION ~ | CORNER CLOSURE s /
x|u I EXISTING DOOR FRAME
. VINYL ' TRIM PEEL AND STICK FLASHING, INSTALL OVER
PRE-FINISHED METAL bl s | VAPOUR BARRIER CONTINUOUS NAIL ON FLANGE AND OVER AIR BARRIER
FLASHING (NEW) X Tt SEAL TO EXISTING BUILDING
FACE OF CONC. | = o N VINYL SIDING
EXISTING EXTERIOR | FOUNDATION A ! '¥ DRYWALL RETURN TO BEHIND
CLADDING ‘ = r | | | EXISTING DOOR FRAME 1" x 4" WOOD BLOCKING
| I | N |
/ @ | | ] | | I‘\lg/& EXIST. WEATHER MEMBRANE LOCATION
[\ ‘ | B t q N | IN WALL TBD DURING CONTRUCTION. TIE-IN
— — 1y I i AND CONTINUOUS SEAL REQUIRED. VINYL WINDOW BRICK MOULD
——————————————— 7 ‘ = ‘ C I\ B I EXISTING METAL CLADDING < | I‘\:;\ EXISTING METAL CLADDING
ffffffffffffff - (] N ) REMOVED AT THIS LOCATION | | : REMOVE AT THIS LOCATION
| | | |)/|\; | ‘ | I THERMALLY BROKEN VINYL
2 N | I EXIST. WEATHER MEMBRANE LOCATION | I WINDOW FRAME B
o | B Il INWALL TBD DURING CONTRUCTION. TIE-IN | ‘ | I
IYERVA A VA AN A VO VAR VA e el el f AND CONTINUOUS SEAL REQUIRED. -
__________ | i = : | } lr‘/l : | | : | EXPANDING FOAM BETWEEN
| B I | | | VAPOUR BARRIER CONTINUOUS SEAL TO 2 a L 1 VAPOUR BARRIER AND WINDOW
| | B I | | | g EXISTING BUILDING MEMBRANE | N |
|| 0 EXISTING EXTERIOR | . G
: WALL ASSEMBLY < e ] | N \
N — g J
| N |i\ LT orvwaLLReTURNTO FRAE | o I CONTINUOUS SEALANT i
: } | : I REMOVE EXISTING METAL CLADDING | L I (PAINTABLE) / %
) AT THIS LOCATION. Y o e S e iy e e o e i e e
/ e SN < EXISTING DOOR FRAME d N : 1" PAINTED WINDOW LINER — | | B ibioiaivkeiiei
EXISTING STRUCTURE || } | : @ | ] Il EXTEND SELF ADHESIVE Al
- | ] : MEMBRANE AND SEAL TO EXIST. EXTEND VAPOUR BARRIERTO 12"
: | | : | EXISTING DOOR | | :j RS CONTINUOS, EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL
l// | : I A : | | : I 1/4" REVEAL 1" x 4" PAINTED WOOD TRIM
EXISTING EXTERIOR o - :,,\\ < ] 1/2" BETWEEN WINDOW AND
WALL ASSEMBLY | - | L ROUGH OPENING
C A | | |
| \ - - — = N F
| ‘ ‘ | |
\ | L EW1
| | |
‘ | | VINYL J' TRIM
\ [ 1
\V/ | EXISTING METAL CLADDING
| TO REMAIN AT THIS LOCATION
/1 Plan Detail - New/Existing 01 /2 Plan Detail - New/Existing 02 /"3 Plan Detail - New/Existing 03 ‘ /"4 Plan Detail - Vinyl Window Jamb Typical
112" = 10" 11/2" = 10" 11/2" = 10" 3= 10
VINYL SIDING
9" V 1! - 0"
/1
112" PRE-FINISHED METAL ]
3 —— CORNER BOARD DRIP FLASHING BELOW\ 0-5172
| / 77777777777 I —
= | VINYL CONER TRIM. COLOR | - = |
[]D | ] TO MATCH EXISTING E= . |
gyl 8 S i i |
% © CONCRETE PIER BELOW ——»r| | || |
j = | = == == = —=h o
— ﬁﬂ ThE — T i 1| |
= HORIZONTAL VINYL sl (.
=i | SIDING i
= \ | | al
= SELF ADHESIVE WEATHER | Iiis s
= MEMBRANE. SEAL e
S CONTINUOUS ]| Il |2
=i _ ]| |||
= A > 5/8" P.T. PLYWOOD il Il |
=i SHEATHING | \ |
g | >< ||
= ALLOW FOR EXPANSION, il === = Y
= — VINYL SIDING AS PER MANUFACTURERS ===
= RECOMMENDATION (TYP.) | |
WOOD COLUMN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)
2X P.T. FURRING
/5 " VINYL WINDOW JAMB AT CORNER /6 Plan Detail - Column Base
3= 10" 3= 10"
Client Project Title Sheet Title
™ . . . . . . . L Date: 2023-09-21 Revision
ST SO Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Plan Details No. Description pate
7720-16 No 0 Issued for Tender 2023-09-21| bmBy: DbC A
CER“HCATE lli PRAC"CE Chk By: SDM

COLES

Architecture + Engineering + Project Management

Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6
Phone: (902) 368-2300
www.colesassoicates.com

%/; Sep. 21,2023
Yan Hu

Coles Associates Ltd.

0’90 AAPEI Q§°
/4’('5 o\s\'
EDWAR!

#231053

Project Number:

231053

Drawing Number:

A700

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD.

REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




2" x 6" WOOD BLOCKING

VENTILATION
R1

GRID A
//
-

1" RIGID INSULATION

WALL MEMBRANE TO

o | | e e

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF

ROOF MEMBRANE

o

IS
RPN
a "

= b =
OVERLAP FLASHING = EW1 A =
ASPHALT ROOF o 12 = CONTINUOUS RIDGE 1 E
1 - 6 6 7 // % 1| _ 6" I ;
- -~ ALUMINUM PERFORATED [= 2"x6" BASE PLATE C/W RESIDENTIAL RAKE TRIM EW1 - B 1" RIGID INSULATION
ROOF MEMBRANE TO >, ~ NHE ¥ =
OVERLAP FLASHING =) - BUG SCREEN J-TRIM SIE SILL GASKET R1 | i | # = VINYL SIDING
HE 2" x 8" WOOD FASCIA FILL SPACE WITH BATT ':’—|‘ =
Lk ||
TRUSS, SEE STRUCTURAL MEMBRANE TO — SEAL VAPOUR BARRIER _ INSULATION \ g E AIR BARRIER LAPPED
OVERLAP CEMENT B TO FLOOR WITH =SS ————————— === METAL WRAP FASCIA WOOD HEADER ABOVE T = OVER METAL FLASHING
BOARD AND EXTEND Il ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 3 SIDES o AND PEEL AND STICK
UP SHEATHING 6" ] N N/l WINDOW OPENING \} = FLASHING
- By By R —
METAL ROOF DRIP EDGE A WHITE PRE-FINISHED m F1 2 /] N Rz / VINYL J-TRIM VAPOUR BARRIER FULLY : u
AND RETURN = FLASHING — D4 § el LAPPED AND SEALED \ \} |
| IR Ahers e i = - N =i
s CEMENT BOARD. ) A P T S = R I _yr g | PEEL AND STICK
g\ 5" 7| - 24" HIGH \\* A ﬂ:{\ I < o . q :4\ A - 4« f B : 4 3% M \ 1 X 4 WOOD BLOCKING \‘\Il ;l FLASHING OVER NAIL
" ik SRR L T DR o LU DN S 11N PERFORATED VINYL SOFFIT =l ON FLANGE
5" PREFINISHED METAL  “ \ alll ANCHOR BOLT PER _ R = AR %,, \\ \ 1" x 4" PAINTED WOOD } =]
K_STYLE GUTTER ; //j 7: v STRUCTURAL Eo"é qA < 2 V/%r T ‘i ;74\A . B A,:/\ E \/ - \ 7- 3:: 4.\ 2|| X 2|| WOOD BLOCK TRIM \‘ l —1 _\\]\ VlNYL 'J' TRIM
METAL WRAP3F/§|8DCE|/§ / | i ran T e I %’\F \ BEYOND, CONTINUOUS 1/2" BETWEEN WINDOW 7‘5{ = ||_|/
I GRADE SLOPE AWAY N R B A VAT i VINYL CLOSURE TRIM AND ROUGH OPENING ‘ E \—" =
2" x 8" WOOD FASCIA - FROM BUILDING 2% MIN. W : gl L e 1 — A | = gﬁ@“?giﬁg'—“”'m
VINYL J-TRIM TO RECEIVE SOFFIT bl . N — Wﬂﬁ:‘— Goh e ‘ %: r\ VINYL SIDING A A =
i ] 1= R I A | = ol R e T T
PERFORATED VINYL SOFFIT, I | i\mﬁmﬁi Ao g: 4\\ 4" REVEAL %ﬂ = INYL WINDOW
77E \::::: ’ Ly 44 . ‘4. B ’ Tt e =) i i
2" x 2" WOOD BLOCK, CONTINUOUS i { MEMBRANE FROM TOP @Wm*/z |y, e NAH 1" PAINTED WINDOW LINER | PRICKMOTED
VINYL CLOSURE TRIM i | OVERLAD SHEATHAS & i e e s TRUSS, SEE STRUCTURAL T EXPANDING FOAM
BLOWN IN INSULATION | I gll= L e EXTEND VAPOUR BARRIER % = BETWEEN VAPOUR
ml: i< EW1 = T TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL | BARRIER AND WINDOW
VINYL SIDING a | 2" RIGID INSULATION o AT AN
: WITH 3/8" CONCRETE 3 Lot CONTINUOUS SEALANT THERMALLY BROKEN
CEMENT BOARD [ e e (PAINTABLE) VINYL WINDOW
/1 Section Detail - Eave Typical /2 Section Detail - Base /"3 Section Detail - Roof Rake (Typ.) /4 Section Detail - Window Head (Vinyl)
A800 11/2"=1-0" A800 3"=1-0" A800 11/2"=1-0" A800 3"=1-0"
1. CUT IN BUILDING \\\\\‘ 2. INSTALL PAN
WRAP. \\\\\\\}}}&‘“‘ FLASHING AND
SEALANT.
o .
|
MAKE ANGLE t\
GRID t\
CUTSAT SEALANT ,: |
| Q CONTINUE EXTERIOR CORNERS AND ALONG { E\\§ — TURN UP
— T MULLION AND OVERLAP SIDES |
_ [
CONTINUOUS SEALANT M I CEMENT BOARD ONLY — |
(PAINTABLE) VINYL SIDING ———— ; ALLIGN W/ GRID REFER TO PLAN DETAIL §
THERMALLY BROKEN & I (FACE OF SHEATHING) FOR LOCATION PATCH | i CUT AND FOLD
1" PAINTED WINDOW WINDOW FRAME 1" RIGID INSULATION I \ CORNERS PEEIS_ AN(D3 STICK
LINER | ANTI ROTATION —— SHIM AND FLASHIN
E)é?@v“é%'ﬂ ?/:F?SNR E :}?’ BLOCK o~ EXPANSION FOAM
EXTEND VAPOUR PREFINISHED METAL B : —— 2"x 6" WOOD
BARRIER TO EXTERIOR BARRIER AND WINDOW FLASHING BETWEEN 5 ,Il,l~ BLOCKING PREFINISHED METAL SMALL CAULKING BEAD 4. APPLY HEAD
FACE OF WALL VINYL WINDOW BRICK ROTATION BLOCK = il FLASHING
= . "o g FLASHING BETWEEN
! MOULD AND PRESSURE b 1" x 4" PAINTED ROTATION BLOCK AND 3. INSTALL WINDOWS PEEL AND STICK
14" REVEAL ——— PLATE = WOOD TRIM 3 o -~ — AND SIDE FLASHINGS FLASHING, SEALED
— PRESSURE PLATE / :
; . ; PEEL AND STICK | = SR N , < ) TO SHEATHING
1/2" BETWEEN WINDOW _ & b Np—— | = ; - R R
AND ROUGH OPENING — — A = FLASHING, BEHIND = = 1" PAINTED . S T T O
i E NAIL ON FLANGE VINYL 'J' TRIM \ B > {: WINDOW LINER BTN e 2T s Fe T
E 745 'g ] A\'AV \i“\ R q:,, \E‘ \vé
‘i = I E ]% I . w o Td g e e o
" " / —\7‘I ; | = k " = : I e, ;7 : “ a°t . - / D & , PR . )é
1 Xvso%%NrLEu\D/l Ziﬁ' m‘ AN PREFINISHED METAL = | 3 = VA REVEAL - ae T e e EXTENDUP #
5 = Jl VINYL 'J' TRIM FLASHING \ —— SHIMAND : Aoy R R 150mm (
1" x 4" WOOD BLOCKING ——— | = — EXPANSION FOAM : e 7N
| | EES PSR R gl
/*4[ =N ANTI ROTATION —— SMALL CAULKING BEAD =] e ul L L e =~
VAPOUR BARRIER FULLY B = AIR BARRIER LAPPED BLOCK A e m o e 5
LAPPED AND SEALED g = STIOK FLASHING S CONTINUE EXTERIOR === b o e T
[ E 3 ALLIGN W/ GRID MEMBRANE INTO irii : o A AA
i = 1" RIGID INSULATION (EAT PLYNOOR) MULLION MEMBRANE TO EXTEND ——l, D PEEL AND STICK
EW1 = g | \/ TO T.0. FOOTING WE = 4 \\/Z “ qé . . FLASHING

/5 "\ Section Detail - Window Sill (Vinyl)

L

VINYL SIDING

n Section Detail - Aluminum

Window Head

P —
4

n Section Detail - Aluminum Window Base

n Details - Typical Flashing

A800 3'=1%0" AS00 ) 3'=1-0" AS00 ) 3'=1-0" A800 1"=1-0"
Client Project Title Sheet Title N
ST SSOES Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Section Details No. Description Date | Dt 20250921 Revision
77 20-16 N9 0 Issued for Tender 2023-09-21| omBy: DC A
CER““(ATE ﬂi PRAC“CE Chk By: SDM

COLES

Architecture + Engineering + Project Management

Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street
Charlottetown, P.E.l., Canada, C1A 1R6
Phone: (902) 368-2300
www.colesassoicates.com

%/; Sep. 21,2023
Yan Hu

Coles Associates Ltd.

°’;°0 AAPEIl

A%
NCE EpwarD S

QY
S

#231053

Project Number:

231053

Drawing Number:

A800

THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPYRIGHT THEREIN ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD.

REPRODUCTION OR USE OF THIS DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY FORM WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLES ASSOCIATES LTD. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.




3-1/2" TRIM BOARD

REFER TO
ROOF PLAN

=

METAL FASCIA

TOP OF RAKE TRIM

BOTTOM OF FASCIA

WOOD STRUCTURAL COLUMN
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

VINYL SOFFIT BEYOND

SLOPING CAP FLASHING
BEYOND

VINYL 'J'-TRIM

PRE-FIN. METAL CAP FLASHING
W/ DRIP EDGE

\

SLOPED P.T. PLYWOOD CAP \

inunndinnn, hnansh)

—

A}

PREFIN. METAL VALLEY
FLASHING

RIDGE CAP BEYOND / ‘a

\
—

VINYL SIDING

1" RIGID INSLATION

WEATHER MEMBRANE

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSS (SEE STRUCTURAL)

P.T. CAP 2X (BLOCK WIDTH)

2X6 WOOD BLOCKIN

4

v

& 5/8" PLYWOOD
WEATHER MEMBRANE

1" RIGID INSULATION

e s e sl el e sl s iy sl s il v 4 [

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS
(SHOWN IN GREY)

0'-11/2

5 E| -
g 5 BOND BEAM (GROUT FILLED) W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
i i 2X P.T. WOOD FURRING 16" O.C. g @ 24" 0.C.
SELF ADHESIVE WEATHER g = BLOCK FIREWALL TO EXTEND ——1 :
MEMBRANE. OVERLAP |§ El 5/8" P.T. PLYWOOD SHEATHING MIN. 6" ABOVE LOWER ROOF g g
DRIP FLASHING |§ 0-51/2" %l I\ \
SQUARE END AT RAKE . £ : FOAM SILL GASKET BLOWN IN INSULATION 2X6 WOOD BLOCKING
TRIM AN e E £ (FULL PERIMETER) \
\ 1 E WEATHER MEMBRANE TO
S BI;IIEP-FFIELSSI:’IT'\EI)GMETAL — o~ - sLownE TOP OF SHEATHING
. INSULATION 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
GUTTER, TOP EDGE TO f 2X2 WOOD BLOCKING
) CONCRETE PIER (REFER TO STRUCTURAL : i i
ha ALIGN WITH TOP OF ( T G N VENTED SOFFIT E/ (CONTINUOUS)
METAL = |
o BLOWN IN INSULATION i E 7RIV COLOR T0
FIN. FLOOR fs \ MATCH SOFFIT
- - - - - o lal _ - _ — - ‘ , -~ S VINYL J-TRIM COLOR TO
‘ SOFFIT CLOSURE A - 2% SLOPE . A = v __us T!’US?' 4 é U/S PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSS £ MATCH SIDING (TYP.)
A BEYOND < H—— =S 100" \ D S
~ 112" ] & SELF ADHESIVE WEATHER §
! L g — %‘) VAPOUR BARRIER : MEMBRANE EXTEND AND VINYL SIDING
\ | DOWNSPOUT Il \ HERRN AR ERE AN NN \ Ll \ HEENEN FIRE RATED GWEB 7 (IBIY/-’\ESRl—IfI?\IPGMETAL £ WEATHER MEMBRANE
SIDING A %é\)%dé\j%dé\)%/ - | g U/S Truss q
3-1/2" CORNER BOARD %@OQ@QOQ@@OQ@Q — L —— S o= —Uste: Mo
\ q 4 O@ g 4 L ' - ‘E i
COG:OQ O@QCO;OQC&:@C Sim = . LAMINATED SUPPORT
| ) 00@%0@%@@%@0 /7 ' =l 2X4 WOOD @ 24" O.C. R BEAM. REFER TO
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— o (. - o 86"\ { | 7
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3/4" DCW

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOR THE FIRE STOPPING
OF ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES, COORDINATE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
LOCATIONS WITH ARCH.

3/4" DCW
1/2" DHW

1/2" DCW AND 3" SAN
TO WC-1/2, TYP.

C.O TO L-2, TYP. OF THREE (3).

4" SAN

1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW, 1-1/4" SAN

1/2" DCW , 1/2" DHW & 1-1/2" SAN TO OWNER
SUPPLIED DISHWASHER. COORDINATE WITH

OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

3/4" DCW, 3/4" DHW,
2" SANTO S-1.

2" SAN

3/4" DCW

1-1/4" DCW
3/4" DHW

1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW & 1-1/2"

SAN TO LAUNDRY TUB. 1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW,

1-1/4" SAN TO L-1.
1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW & 1-1/2"
SAN TO CLOTHES WASHER

RADON
iTEST PIT

~—1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW,
1-1/4" SAN TO L-2.

@ 1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW,
1-1/4" SAN TO L-1.
-
oo e __woww ]

T e s Bt 1 R ——

OF.E.

3/4" DHWR

ROUTE CONDENSATE DRAINS FROM I[U-1
AND |U-2 TO NEARBY FLOOR DRAIN,

WC-1/2, TYP. OF TWO (2).

4" RADON VENT, ROUTED UNDERSLAB, COORDINATE
ROUTING TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH SANITARY.

COORIDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND

ROUTINE ON-SITE.

/"1 EXPANSION PLUMBING PLANS

AND PROVIDE OFFSETS AS REQUIRED TO ROUTE THROUGH ATTIC TRUSSES.

CONTRACT 5FT FROM

UP INTO ATTIC SPACE, AND THRU ROOF. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING ON-SITE

L-1.

] / |_ 1-1/2" Dcw ] 7" -1/4"DCW
e p1fDew[ T
CT[oE > ‘
I\ | -
712" DCW__| >/ﬂl Yo Ideol L 344" DR ! | ||~ oow
1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW |
- I " ) " "
NOTE 17 i P-1 Pk peWC D TN 12 bow, 112" DHW & 1-174" SAN TO L1, | L2 DOV w2 Drv
y & 1-1/4" SAN TO L-1.
< s i 3/4% DHW
I
= | | 1/2" DCW, 1/2" DHW & 1-1/4" L SAN
[ T= i SAN TO L-2, TYP. OF TWO (2).
REFER TO DETAIL , ® .
2/M100 FOR | | b D) ‘ 4" SAN
CONTINUTATION [P | 4" SAN Ll | 1" DCW
g | ||~ 3/4" DHW TO OWNER SUPPLIED &co < |
= DISHWASHER. COORDINATE WITH :
A/ OWNER PRIOR TO-ROUGH:-IN. @ '@
1/2" DCW & 3" SAN TO _
NFWH

/— MAKE CONNECTION WITH SITE WORKS

FOUNDATION

NOTES:

1.

PROVIDE 1/2" DCW TO ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMING MANIFOLD. FROM TRAP PRIMER
MANIFOLD ROUTE 1/2" PEX LINES IN SLAB TO ALL FLOOR DRAINS WITHIN EXPANSION.

1" DHW

3/4" DHWR !_I—_ o= -_-—__AEQ

1-1/2" DCW I

- _

SCHEMATIC.

REFER TO DETAIL 1/M100 FOR
CONTINUATION INTO EXPANSION.

NEW 1-1/2" DCW, 1" DHW AND 3/4" DHWR TO TIE
INTO EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEM
LOCATED WITHIN EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION ON-SITE. REFER
TO DETAIL 4/M100 FOR CONNECTION

FIBREGLASS
INSULATION

16 GAUGE

INSULATION SHIELD

CALCIUM SILICATE
INSULATION OR SIMILAR
NON-COMPRESSIBLE

INSULATION

T.L.P.

2828288

/"2 EXISTING BUILDING PLUMBING PLANS

\/\

/3" PIPE INSULATION SHIELDS

7 RS K

>
<
>

AL 07g0e @ e <R mw X

e

LEGEND:

BALL VALVE
ISOLATION VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE

GATE VALVE

CHECK VALVE

REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPAL
BACKFLOW PREVENTER

AUTOMATIC AIR VENT

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

MIXING VALVE

PIPE TO DRAIN

PIPE TEE

PUMP

UNION

FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN
FLOOR DRAIN

INSULATION
CONCENTRIC REDUCER
ECCENTRIC REDUCER

TIE IN POINT

PIPE CONTINUATION
PERMANENT CAP

STRAINER

10LB TYPE ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
WITH WALL MOUNTING BRACKET

DOMESTIC COLD WATER (DCW)
DOMESTIC HOT WATER (DHW)

RL
RD

SANITARY DRAINAGE (SAN)
STORMWATER (SW)

RADON GAS VENT (G)
REFRIGERANT LIQUID (RL)
REFRIGERANT DISCHARGE GAS (RD)
ITEMS TO BE REMOVED

COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING ON-SITE TO ENSURE NO INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER — CONTROL WIRING
8 = 10" BUILDING SYSTEMS. ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMER MANIFOLD TO BE PROVIDED WITH 6" = 10" NTS
W 8" =10 120V/24V STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER, AND PRIMER TO BE OPERATED ON 24VAC W 6" =10 W
POWER. ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRING TO BE PROVIDE BY THIS CONTRACT. COORDINATE
LINE VOLTAGE WIRING WITH ELECTRICAL TRADE PRIOR TO TENDER CLOSE AND
ON-SITE DURING INSTALLATION.
DRAIN, WASTE AND VENT PIPING MATERIAL SCHEDULE
LOCATION / APPLICATION ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS
BURIED (U/G) DWV PIPING CAST IRON, COPPER, ABS, PVC (IPEX SYSTEM 15 OR EQUAL)
A/G DWV PIPING WITHIN COMBUSTION CONSTRUCTION CAST IRON, COPPER, PVC (IPEX SYSTEM 15 OR EQUAL)
CAST IRON, COPPER, PVC WITH 25/50 FLAME/SMOKE RATING (IPEX
A/G DWV WITHIN PLENUM SPACES OR EXPOSED OCCUPIABLE SPACES SYSTEM XFR OR EQUAL)
CLEANOUT /—xxra PIPE
]
5FT ALTERNATE
METHOD FINISH
4FT FLOOR
LT
'|:|| I ﬁ_’ PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ﬁmﬁm CONNECTIONS FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS TRIM SPECIFICATIONS
—| =
ST
THICKENED ' TAG BASIS OF DESIGN BASIS OF DESIGN ADDITIONAL NOTES
SLAB BY GC PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS/HATCHES FOR DWV |DCW | DHW TYPE MATERIAL TYPE ACTUATION
ALL CLEANOUTS
VOID SPACE | ——ourmeorswrer. MANUFACTURER MODEL MANUFACTURER MODEL
——————— — - — - — - —— ——— — — TO EXPANSION - — BELOW SLAB PLYWOOD (BY GC
|T.|.P. 1-1/2" DCW o ( ) F:;g(E)ER “é'fg,\'gﬁ%gg%@'v? AMERICAN CADET PRO, FLOW LIMITED TO 4.8 LITRES PER FLUSH; OPEN FRONT SEAT;
FROM WATER SERVICE X 0 TO EXISTING BLDG FIXTURES ' Q we-1| 3" | 12| - ' VIT. CHINA RIGHT-HEIGHT - - - - PROVIDE ANGLE SHUTOFF WITH ESCUTCHEON AND FLEX HOSE.
e 0 EXPANSION WATER CLOSET, WITH FLUSH STANDARD ELONGATED FLUSH VALVE TO BE LOCATED ON TRANSFER SIDE AS NOTED.
T W /"6 STACK CLEANOUT DETAIL | .
TIP.J > TO EXISTING BLDG FIXTURES PEX XFR' PIPE FLOOR MOUNTED, 10" HIGH FLOW LIMITED TO 4.8 LITRES PER FLUSH; OPEN FRONT SEAT;
TO 600 ABOVE W NTS weal 3 || - ELONGATED BOWL WATER | VIT. CHINA AMERICAN BABY DEVORO ) ) ) ) PROVIDE ANGLE SHUTOFF WITH ESCUTCHEON, FLEX HOSE AND
0 2 TO EXPANSION ROOF CLOSET, CW FLUSH TANK STANDARD FLO-WISE TOILET SEAT. FLUSH VALVE TO BE LOCATED ON TRANSFER SIDE
X MEMBRANE AS NOTED.
| \ SELF-RIMMING, COUNTER COLONY TWO HANDLES COLONY COUNTER MOUNT DROP-IN SINK, P-TRAP, UNDER-COUNTER
INSTALL CHECK VALVE ON TLP. | | gfg‘g}?SEg\E( . s-1 | 1-172"| 12t | 172 MOUNTED RECTANGULAR STQ'T'\I'E"E'T_SS Q"AENFE'&Q'; 22DB.6332284S.0 | GOOSENECK SPOUT | MANUAL Q‘IMAEI\IREI)%I:B PRO SHUTOFFS WITH ESCUTCHEONS, 2 GPM FLOW LIMITING
DCW SUPPLY, SIZE TO MATCH | ! P-1 DOUBLE BASIN SINK 75 W/ SIDE-SPRAY 7074.551 CARTRIDGE.
EXISTING LINE. COORDINATE ' COUNTER MOUNT DROP-IN SINK, P-TRAP, UNDER-COUNTER
LOCATION AND SIZE ON-SITE. \ STACK VENT SELF-RIMMING, COUNTER STAINLESS DUAL FAUCETS, S%UTOFFS VL\JIITH ESCU-TCHEONS-Z GPMUFLOW -LIM#ING
EX. x ! P-1 AND ASSOCIATED ___ REBAR EACH WAY BY ~ THRU ROOF S22 112" | 12" | 172 MOUNTED RECTANGULAR STEEL FRANKE LBT8607 TWO-HANDLE, 8" MANUAL ADVANCE TABCO K-50 CARTRIDGE. PROVIDE TWO (2) FAUGET TRIMS, CENTERED
DWH = | PLUMING COMPONENTS TO ac SLAB BY GC =fl——ROOF FLANGE TRIPLE BASIN SINK GOOSENECK : :
! 'S BE LOCATION IN EXPANSION e SIS S R o]0
(e VAPOUR 3/4" P.T L HARDWARED
! 3 7 PLYWOOD BY GC / ooFN N Lt 147ar| 1720 | 472r | SELF-RIMMING OVAL COUNTER |\ china AMERICAN AQUALYN ELECTRONIC AUTOMATIC, DELTA 91T PROVIDE OFFSET DWV PLUMBING WITH INSULATION KIT AND
X A — —— —— : —1 ® N \s\ TOP SINK : STANDARD 0476028.020 FAUCETWITHIR | HARDWIRED SHROUD, PROVIDE DHW TEMPERING TO 105F WITHIN WALL
TP ! NIRRT PR B S = \\\\ SENSOR. CONCEALED ACCESS HATCH, 0.5 GPM LIMIT CARTRIDGE,
. ! sgregee SRiE . R = \\\& N BARRIER-FREE WALL-HUNG HARDWARED, SHUT-OFFS, ESCUTCHEONS, CONCEALED WALL CARRIER.
—— SEALANT ol o . X y AMERICAN ELECTRONIC AUTOMATIC, AUTOMATIC FAUCET WITH HARDWIRED TRANSFORMER, PROVIDE
J L2 |1-1/4"| 1/2" | 1/2" | BASIN, FAUCET LEDGE, WITHOUT | VIT. CHINA STANDARD DECLYN FAUGETWITHIR | HARDWIRED DELTA 591T CONCEALED CONTROL VALVE
S N s VOID SPACE o 7% \\ OVERFLOW SENSOR
ORI , :
VE— O MM%f/A%//>//>//>//>//>//>///\ ///>//>)S§>//§ \\\\\\\
TIE-IN RECIRCULATION PUMP TO / GRANULAR BASE TO MEET RADON 'IPEX XFR' PIPE OR EQUAL e g:vl\éi scn:AEgTu(l)_:
THE DCW SUPPLY TRANSMISSION QUALITIES. CONCRETE BLOCKS BY GC ~< TAG LOCATION SERVES TYPE GPM 120 BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
CONFIRM W/ CONSULTANT (GPM) ) TYPE | POWER
DOMESTIC HOT CENTRIFUGAL CIRCULATOR, BRASS BELL AND GOSSETT | UNIT STARTED FROM PIPE-STRAP TYPE LINE VOLTAGE AQUASTAT, SET TO STOP AT 130F
P-1 | MECH/ELECROOM | \yATER RECIRC. WETTED COMPONENTS 4 10 12071760 112 NBF-10S/LW WITH A 20F DIFFERENTIAL
2023-09-21
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HVAC NOTES

1.

DUCT UP THROUGH CEILING INTO ATTIC SPACE ABOVE,
REFER TO DETAIL 2/M300 FOR CONTINUATION. PROVIDE
STATIC FIRE DAMPER AT LINE OF CEILING.

VENTILATION SYMBOL LEGEND

SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR GRILLE

2. PROVIDE 8"X24" OPEN EA INLET OFF OF VERTICAL SECTION
OF 20"x10" EA DUCT. PROVIDE OPPOSED BLADE BALANCE
DAMPER, TRIM TO PROVIDE DUCTED EXHAUST FLOWS AS 90-DEGREE CORNER WITH
INDICATED. PROVIDE HARDWARE CLOTH OVER OPENING. TURNING VANES
3. 20"x10" FRESH AIR DUCT FROM HRV-1 TO DISCHARGE IN FIRE DAMPER (DAMPER WITH
12'x8" SA CEILING SPACE. SHUTTER AND FUSIBLE LINK)
4. PROVIDE SIDEWALL GRILLE AND OPENING INTO CEILING
- A SPACE. M SQUARE TO ROUND TRANSITION
/3 BD| (8D N ADAPTOR
5. 24" x 24" LOW WALL RETURN GRILLE TO INDOOR UNIT ©
P . 10' MIN. . RETURN CONNECTION. PROVIDE STATIC 1.5HR FIRE —0 BALANCE DAMPER
. 7 4 DAMPER AT LINE OF WALL.
R — DIFFUSER ID TAG.
Ul v . BB;2 BB-3 — \ 6. BASEBOARD HEATER TO BE PROVIDED WITH RELAY S e DIEFUSER TYPE 2
CONTROL, THERMOSTAT TO BE SUPPLIED WITH BALANCED TO 50 CFM
/ / | / | RANGE-STOP ACCESSORY LIMITING THE HEATING
- o ° [ ] SETPOINT TO 15°C. ACRONYMS:
PROVIDE WALL CAP, C/W BACK DRAFT DAMPER. 10"x8" EA b EA - EXHAUST
WALL CAP COLOUR TO MATCH EXTERIOR FACADE. ® l / UP THRU ROOF 7. HEATER TO BE RECESSED WITHIN DRYWALL SURROUNDING OA - OUTDOOR AIR
. TO GOOSENECK. FRAME TO PRESERVE FIRE RATING OF WALL. MOUNT WALL RA  -RETURNAIR
@\ \ FAN HEATER HIGH ON WALL AND ORIENTATE HEATER FOR SA - SUPPLY AR
i AN 0 \- 60 AN DOWNFLOW OF HEATED AIR. B0 - EIARLEAggl\EAF?é\Q/IPER
¥70 Q0] o R % &) R (6D -
DRYER 12'x8" SA L NOTEA~/ T 5 T N S \' ' SEW 8. THERMOSTAT FIRST STAGING HEATING TO ENABLE HEAT HRV - HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
e 2 LT =/ NOTE4 i) PUMP, SECOND STAGE HEATING CALL TO ENABLE DUCTED IU - INDOOR UNIT
BD NOTE 4 A NOTE 4 (R-2 HEATING COIL. ALLOW DUCTED HEATING COIL OPERATION OU - OUTDOOR UNIT
/ " / 24'x12" SA | 12'x12" SA | o " N 20"%10" EA (TOP) AND 20°10" OA (BOTTOM) 4 DURING HEAT PUMP DEFROST SEQUENCE TO ALLOW FOR
6'0 = — \ BD 8'0 SA~_ BD < / ROUTE THROUGH TRUSS SPACE, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HEATING.
m%%mlé ol < NOTE3 ~_ 1) 24"x12" SA | " 16°x12" SA D ’ | OFFSETS AS REQUIRED. 9. DUCTED HEATING COILS, HC-2 & HC-3, ARE TO BE
& — i — == 8"x6" BD : , HC- -3,
2 16"x8" EA 12'x8" EA ['BD X ™ ,~ NOTE 4 EBJ} \E1 e NOTE 4 NOTE 6 INSTALLED IN VERTICAL 24"X12" SUPPLY AIR DUCT ABOVE
x IU-1 & 2, RESPECTIVELY. REFER TO DETAIL 3/M200 FOR
NOTE 6 N : /S RA AN DETAILS
N 6" (5-2\ (52 '
\190/ 8"x6 SA - I]/
NOTE 7 NOTE Z \175/ 199/ WF-2
WF NOTE
L 20"x8" EA 7
20"x8" OA UP, NOTE 1. ﬁ
17~ 20"x8" EA UP, NOTE 1.
k3 s - N
NOTE 5 - i) 6"0 EA -
HC-2 & 3, NOTE 9 . (E-2\ L —
%/// @ 50/ — 8"x6" SA ~L.{ =] 20"x10" EA AND 20"x10" OA UP
/||u-1 102 © — T H1 /SN = FROM MECH ROOM BELOW.
NOTE 8 / Hl (165 MOUNT UNIT HIGH ON WALL,
5/8" RFG ; P BD=BP -\ AND ORIENTATE FOR
A n=
3/8" RFL / | [ 6"0 EA FROM RANGE HOOD. DOWNFLOW OF HEATED AIR.
5/8" RFG NOTE 2 PROVIDE WALL CAP, C/W BACK
3/8" RFL T DRAFT DAMPER. WALL CAP COLOUR
REFER TO DETAIL 3/M200
OU-1 0U-2
FOR SECTION VIEW. TO MATCH EXTERIOR FACADE.
PROVIDE INSULATED
LINESET COVERS, TYP.
n MAIN LEVEL - HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING a ATTIC SPACE - VENTILATION
W 1/8" = 1'0" W 1/8" = 1'"
2" x 2" x 1/8" ANGLE IRON FRAME FASTEN TO SLEEVE
ONLY WITH RIVETS TACK WELDS OR BOTH AT 6" O.C.
WALL SLEEVE;AUGE TO NFPA 90A
DUCT
WALL 2" x 2" x 1/8" ANGLE IRON FRAME FLOOR
(SEE ARCH. DETAILS) XX (SEE ARCH. DETAILS)
) 7\ ] = FASTEN TO SLEEVE ONLY WITH RIVETS TACK WELDS :
BN OR BOTH AT 6" O.C. _J / __________ L
~—| Y _]
OA INTAKE GOOSENECK DUCTT \ WALL SLEEVE GAUGE TO NFPA 90A
L L EA GOOSENECK REFER TO DETAIL 1/M201 FOR CONSTRUCTION A
—_— 17 DETAILS OF GOOSENECK INTAKES/EXHAUSTS AND | l‘\
REQUIRED CLEARANCES TO ROOF SURFACE. | | | | — JOINT AS SPECIFIED FOR LOW VELOCITY DUCT j ___________ J_/
/ APPROXIMATE OUTLINE OF TRUSS AND | | | | (BREAK-AWAY JOINT REQURED) {1 /77T ——— — — — — — ]
ATTIC SPACE. COORDINATE ON-SITE WITH / | |
e G.C.
4 ] ] - PROVIDE ACCESS DOOR IN DUCT FOR
20"x8" OA | | | | ACCESS TO THE FIRE DAMPER
= I~ JOINT AS SPECIFIED FOR LOW VELOCITY DUCT
e - PROVIDE GALVANIZED WALL (BREAK-AWAY JOINT REQUIRED)
ESCUTCHEONS AROUND EXPOSED DUCT NOTE:
PENETRATIONS IN FINISHED AREAS - PROVIDE ACCESS DOOR IN DUCT FOR ACCESS TO THE
FIRE DAMPER
FIRE DAMPERS AT - PROVIDE GALVANIZED WALL ESCUTCHEONS AROUND
7L|NE OF CEILING. EXPOSED DUCT PENETRATIONS IN FINISHED AREAS
X [IXX
- | | 20'8" EA //—FIRE DAMPER
20"x8" EA, UP INTO A /
ATTIC SPACE. // | 20"x8" SA ]
20"x8" OA, UP INTO Y | N FIRE DAMPERS IN RATED WALLS FIRE DAMPER IN RATED FLOOR/CEILING
ATTIC SPACE. i HRV-1 ' W NTS W NTS
N i
24"x12" SA THROUGH X o
WALL, PROVIDE FIRE N
DAMPER AT LINE OF HC-1 QUADRANT 3/8" FOR
WALL. A DUCTS UP TO 16"
HRV-1 TO BE SUPPORTED BY THREADED
ROD, AND UNISTRUT HANGERS (OR
EQUAL) SUITABLE TO SUPPORT WEIGHT SCREWS
/ OF UNIT. FASTEN SUPPORT RODS TO
HC-3 ROOF TRUSS STRUCTURE, PROVIDING /— DUCT INSULATION
ADDITIONAL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS
WITHIN ATTIC SPACE AS NEEDED TO o
FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION.
IU-1 AND HC-2 ARE TO< U2 T
BE INSTALLED IN
oL coecTon
IU-2/HC-3. UNITS ARE 24"x24" RA PLENUM FROM
TO BE SUPPORTED IN R-3 GRILLE, INTO 1U-2. RADIUS OF SWEEP = +/- 15
ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE DAMPER AT LINE OF WALL. N DUCT WIDTHS
MANUFACTURER | _
RECOMMENDATIONS. i D=—WiNG NUT
|_|_ Ea l R-3, LOW WALL RETURN
|MGRILLE, LOCATED ON _—
| kﬂ | CORRIDOR —=—ARM
kY 1 RAISED PANEL
116" PLATE FOR DUCTS TYPICAL CONFIGURATION WHERE RET.(SUP.) BRANCH
UP TO 18" CROSSES OVER MAIN SUP.(RET.) DUCT OR VICE VERSA,
VOLUME DAMPER SHAFT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
W 1/2" = 10" W NTS W NTS
e “
/ NAL £ A 2023-09-21
g 53’%: Aoy G _ | Rural Municipality of Kinkora Kinkora Community Hall Expansion Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning ! issued for Tender 2023-09-21
ROFESHORAL £ DOISEERS
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1/2" MESH
BIRD SCREEN

24"
MINIMUM

12"
MINIMUM

EPDM ROOFING TAPE BETWEEN
FLASHING COLLAR AND METAL ROOFING

FLASHING

ROOFING

| CUT SLIT IN METAL ROOFING
1/2 WAY ALONG DUCT AND

COUNTERFLASHING
SOLDERED TO DUCT

MINIMUM 6" FLASHING OVERLAP

TRANSITION FLASHING OVER/UNDER

METAL ROOFING

/"1 GOOSENECK INTAKE THROUGH ROOF

R=1W

—— SPLITTER
DAMPER

S
[

T

LADJUSTING
ROD

—— DOUBLE WALL
TURNING VANES

a

N

N DOUBLE WALL

TURNING VANES

R=1.5W

/"6 \ DUCT TURNS AND DIVERGING FLOW DETAILS

— SPLITTER DAMPER WITH
ADJUSTING ROD

p.

AIR
FLOW

~N

MAIN DUCT

SPLITTER

~N
~ \/_ DAMPER

~N

MAIN DUCT
< < <

/" 2"\ BRANCH DUCT TAKEOFF CONFIGURATIONS

TYP. CONDENSER UNIT ON
SUPPORT FRAME. INSTALL UNIT
PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS

MINI SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL AND LOCAL
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND BUILDING CODES

— BRANCH DUCT

NOTE:

/\, L=1/4"W (6" MIN.) /\,

] OPPOSED BLADE
VOLUME DAMPER

—— BRANCH DUCT

INSULATE AND SUPPORT ALL REFRIGERANT LINES AS
PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PIPING TO
BE INSTALLED FOR EVAPORATOR UNITS UNDER THIS
CONTRACT. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM
REFRIGERANT LINE LENGTH

.

WEATHERPROOF
FUSED
DISCONNECT

E ’7PER NEC

— INSULATION

SERVICE VALVES

TYP. 3"x3"x1/8" STEEL
~—— ANGLE MTG. FRAME;
ALL WELDED CONST.
BOLT SECURELY TO
WALL w LAG BOLTS

v

/"7 HEAT PUMP OUTDOOR UNIT INSTALLATION DETAIL

"Aq"

L

"
\\\

15

SIZED TO SUIT. COORD.
INSTALLATION ON-SITE.

!

L =3.7 XB =LENGTH OF TRANSITION
B = OFFSET

/3" DUCT REDUCER GEOMETRY

MAIN EXHAUST

— 1/4"TO6"

BRANCH DUCT

/"4 CONVERGENT DUCTING

HANGER STRAP

BAND TO BE SAME SIZE AS
HANGER STRAP

STRAPS TO BE 1-1/2"x16 Ga. UP THROUGH 18"@

/"5 ROUND DUCT SUPPORTS

RANGE HOOD SCHEDULE
TAG LOCATION AIRFLOW (CFM) (Iﬁ'a‘,g' ) ELECTRICAL FLA BASIS OF DESIGN
H-A1 KITCHEN 250 10 120/1/60 26 BROAN BWP1364SS
GRILLE AND DIFFUSER SCHEDULE
SIZE (N MATERIAL OF
TAG TYPE MANUFACTURER | MODEL | = 7 | THrow | HREERIE D0 NOTES
S1 | SIDEWALL DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE AIRVECTOR GSA2 | 12'x8" | 19'-21' STEEL 0° DEFLECTION, DRYWALL MOUNT.
S2 | SIDEWALL DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE AIRVECTOR GSA2 | &'x6" | 14-18 STEEL 0° DEFLECTION, DRYWALL MOUNT.
S3 | SIDEWALL DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE AIRVECTOR GSA2 | 6'x6" 13 STEEL 0° DEFLECTION, DRYWALL MOUNT.
S-4 4-WAY CEILING DIFFUSER AIRVECTOR DF3l | 12'x12" | N/A STEEL ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE MOUNT.
. ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE MOUNT, C/W INTEGRATED PLENUM AND OPPOSED BLADE BALANCE
E-1 EGGCRATE GRILLE AIRVECTOR ER | 12'x12 N/A ALUMINUM D A OPERATED DAMPER ACTUATION.
. SIDEWALL DRYWALL MOUNT, C/W INTEGRATED PLENUM AND OPPOSED BLADE BALANCE
E-2 EGGCRATE GRILLE AIRVECTOR ER 6"x6 N/A ALUMINUM O R o
R-1 EGGCRATE GRILLE AIRVECTOR ER |12'x12" | NA ALUMINUM SIDEWALL DRYWALL MOUNT.
R-2 EGGCRATE GRILLE AIRVECTOR ER | 48"x24" | NA ALUMINUM ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE MOUNT.
R-3 SIDEWALL RETURN GRILLE AIRVECTOR GSA40 | 24"x24" | NIA STEEL DRYWALL MOUNT, LOW-WALL RETURN GRILLE, FIXED 45° BLADES HORIZONTAL BLADES.
FIRE RATED DOOR GRILLE WITH FUSIBLE - DOOR GRILLE WITH ADJUSTABLE TRIM FOR DOOR THICKNESS, PARALLEL BLADE DAMPER TYPE
DG-1 LINK NAILOR B1DG-FR | 24"x 24 N/A STEEL WITH EXTERNAL OPERATOR, INTEGRAL FUSIBLE LINK, FIRE RATED STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR SCHEDULE
AIR SIDE ELECTRICAL HEATING MODE EFFECTIVENESS DIMENSIONS SAsiS OF
TAG | LOCATION | AIRFLOW | ESP | UNIT | UNIT | POWER | oa k) | Ra(F) | FA(F) | 2EFF- [LENGTH| WIDTH |HEIGHT IWEIGHT| "peggy NOTES
(CFM) |(INWG.)| MCA |MOCP| TYPE (TOTAL) | (IN) (IN) (IN) (KG)
GRAVITY BACKDRAFT DAMPERS ON BOTH
MECH/ELEC. . FANTECH | AIRSTREAMS, TIMER DEFROST CONTROL, FACTORY
HRv-1| MEERE 1100 075 | 1425 | 15 | 120180 | -7 71.6 34.4 53% 36 52 22 109 R MOUNTED DISCONNEGT SWITCH, MERY & FILTERS
BOTH AIRSTREAMS,
ELECTRIC HEATING COIL SCHEDULE
AIRSIDE DUCT DIMENSIONS
TAG LOCATION MAKE / MODEL HEATING 0 POWER NOTES
CAPACITY (kW) A'(RCFF';M)W EAT (°F) | LAT (°F) | WIDTH (IN) [HEIGHT (IN)| TYPE
) ) MODULATING SCR CONTROLLER MAINTAINING 60°F SUPPLY TEMPERATURE,
HC-1 |HRV-1 SUPPLY AIR DUCT| STELPRO SDHF 107 1100 34.4 65.0 20 10 240/1/60 SUPPLY DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSOR. AIRPROVING SWITCH
SINGLE-STAGE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL, SCR DISCHARGE AIR TEMPERATURE
HC-2 | 1U-1 SUPPLY AIR DUCT |SUPPLIED WITH IU-1 15 1300 65 1013 24 12" |240/1/60| CONTROLLER, AIR-PROVING SWITCH. TO BE WIRIED TO SECOND STAGE
HEATING CONTACT FROM IU-1 THERMOSTAT.
SUPPLIED WITH SINGLE-STAGE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL, SCR DISCHARGE AIR TEMPERATURE
HC-3 | IU-2 SUPPLY AIR DUCT e 15 1300 65 1013 24 12" |240/1/60| CONTROLLER, AIR-PROVING SWITCH. TO BE WIRIED TO SECOND STAGE
HEATING CONTACT FROM IU-1 THERMOSTAT.
SPLIT SYSTEM AIR HANDLER HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE
HEATING CAP.| COOLING POWER
TAG TYPE LOCATION REFRIG. (MBH) CAP. (MBH) eyl FLA | MocP | BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
C/W DRAIN PAN HEATER, LOW-AMBIENT WIND BAFFLE, KPS063A41
HEAT PUMP DAIKIN SIDE SNOW HOOD, KPS067A42 REAR SNOW HOOD, PROVIDE
OU-1 | CONDENSING UNIT OUTDOORS R410A 57.5 57.0 2301/60 | 291 35 RXTQB0TBVJUA | GROUND MOUNT STAND AND SNOW/ICE SHROUD OVER TOP OF
UNIT, ABLE CANVAS OR EQUAL.
INDOOR AIR HANDLER DAIKIN C/W HARD-WIRED THERMOSTAT BRC1E73 OR EQUAL, LOW VOLTAGE
IU-1 g MECH/ELEC ROOM | R410A 60 60 230/1/60 8.6 15.0 EXTOROTAVIUA e
SPLIT SYSTEM AIR HANDLER HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE
HEATING CAP. | COOLING CAP.| POWER
TAG TYPE LOCATION REFRIG. (MBH) MBH) Sy FLA | MocP | BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
C/W DRAIN PAN HEATER, LOW-AMBIENT WIND BAFFLE, KPS063A41
HEAT PUMP DAIKIN SIDE SNOW HOOD, KPS067A42 REAR SNOW HOOD, PROVIDE
OU-2 | CONDENSING UNIT OUTDOORS R410A 57.5 57.0 2301/60 | 291 35 RXTQB0TBVJUA | GROUND MOUNT STAND AND SNOW/ICE SHROUD OVER TOP OF
UNIT, ABLE CANVAS OR EQUAL.
INDOOR AIR HANDLER DAIKIN C/W HARD-WIRED THERMOSTAT BRC1E73 OR EQUAL, LOW VOLTAGE
IU-2 g MECH/ELEC ROOM| R410A 60 60 230/1/60 0.3 15.0 EXTOROTAVIUA e
ELECTRIC HEATER SCHEDULE
TAG TYPE LOCATION OUTPUT (W) |LENGTH (IN) HE('IS]‘;*T DEPTH (IN) P%‘(’;ER BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES
BB-1 | ELECTRIC BASEBOARD LAUNDRY ROOM 104 750 38" 6" 2112 | 240/1/60 STE"PB%?S'ZRAVA C/W WALL MOUNT LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT
BB-2 | ELECTRIC BASEBOARD STAFF ROOM 109 500 28" 6" 2112 | 240/1/60 STELZ%?OERAVA C/W WALL MOUNT LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT
BB-3 | ELECTRIC BASEBOARD | MANAGER OFFICE 110 500 28" 6" 2172 | 240/1/60 STELF;%gogRAVA C/W WALL MOUNT LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT
, ) . STELPRO PULSAIR | C/W LOW-VOLTAGE CONTROL RELAY. PROVIDE 15C RANGE STOP
WF-1 | WALL FAN HEATER VESTIBULE 101 500 8-1/2 17 3-1/4 240/1/60 s ON THERMOSTAT. INSTALL FOR DOWN FLOW. HGH ON WALL
. . . STELPRO PULSAIR | C/W LOW-VOLTAGE CONTROL RELAY. PROVIDE 15C RANGE STOP
WF-2 | WALL FAN HEATER VESTIBULE 100 500 8-1/2 7 3-1/ 2401/60 RWF0502 ON THERMOSTAT. INSTALL FOR DOWN FLOW, HIGH ON WALL.
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GENERAL LEGEND

INDICATES FIRE RATED WALL.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC
LOCATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION

LIGHT LINEWEIGHT INDICATES EXISTING TO REMAIN

HEAVY LINEWEIGHT INDICATES NEW WORK

AERIAL SERVICE LINES

UNDERGROUND WIRING

SURFACE MOUNTED WIRING

NOTES:

1. LOCATION OF NEW POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE MAST. CONTRACTOR TO
ROUTE CONDUITS FROM POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE MAST DOWNWARDS
SURFACE MOUNTED TO EXTERIOR FACADE AND THEN STUB INTO THE ATTIC SPACE OF
KITCHEN 117. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
MAST WITH MECL AND COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

2. CONNECT 1#1/0 BARE GROUND CONDUCTOR FROM SERVICE GROUND BUS TO TWO 10"-0"

LONG MANUFACTURED GROUND RODS DRIVEN INTO THE GROUND 3'-6" FROM THE BUILDING
FOUNDATION AND SEPARATED 10'-0" APART IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 SECTION 8

LOCATION OF MECH/ELEC 118
LOCATION OF COMMUNICATIONS BACKBOARD\

EXISTING 100kW, 120/240V,
SINGLE PHASE CUMMINS
STANDBY DIESEL GENERATOR
FEEDING EXISTING COMMUNITY
HALL EMERGENCY POWER. TO
BE MAINTAINED IN-SITU

EXISTING COMMUNICATION AERIAL
LINES TO BE MAINTAINED IN-SITU

/

EXISTING /
/ COMMUNICATION POLE

\ P
EXISTING UTILITY

POWER POLE \

EXISTING TRIPLEX
AERIAL LINES TO BE
MAINTAINED

ANDERSON ROAD

EXISTING UTILITY POWER POLE C/W EXISTING
SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER CAN FEEDING
EXISTING COMMUNITY CENTRE

1" = 300"

/1 SITE PLAN
\ E001/

TRUE NORTH

CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING AND NEW UNDERGROUND
SERVICES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY FAILURE TO COORDINATE WITH AND
PRESERVE EXISTING OR NEW UNDERGROUND SERVICES

///

/EXISTING UTILITY POLE

/LOCATION OF KITCHEN 117

NEW BUILDING

NOTE 1

LOCATION OF NEW 400A MAIN SERVICE
RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH o
7 \
NOTE 2 A \
EXISTING " NEW SINGLE PHASE SECONDARY VOLTAGE AERIAL LINES
BUILDING BY MECL AND NEW COMMUNICATIONS AERIAL LINES BY
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER. A MINIMUM
CLEARANCE OF 3-0" TO BE MAINTAINED FROM NEW
\ AERIAL LINES TO EDGE OF GAZEBO
REFERENCE DETAIL 2/E001

\
7
NEW UTILITY POWER POLE C/W NEW
It SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER CAN
7/

7
NEW SINGLE PHASE HIGH VOLTAGE AERIAL LINES BY
MECL AND NEW COMMUNICATIONS AERIAL LINES BY
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER

/UTIUTY LIGHT STANDARDS

NEW SINGLE PHASE HIGH VOLTAGE
<\/AERIAL LINES BY MECL

\ /EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING THREE PHASE HIGH VOLTAGE AERIAL LINESJ

P
©~.\EXISTING UTILITY POWER POLE C/W

SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER CAN
FEEDING RESIDENTIAL HOUSE

-

2'-6" MINIMUM OF CONDUCTOR

6" MIN
12" MAX

-\

2'-6" MIN. 4'-11" MAX
(UNLESS GUYED)

> Guy
ATTACHMENT

POINT IF

REQUIRED

OVERHEAD TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

GALVANIZED SERVICE MAST CLAMP

GENERAL NOTE:

SUPPORT FOR THE
ATTACHMENT OF OVERHEAD
SUPPLY OR SERVICE
CONDUCTORS TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CSA
C22.1-21 SECTION 6-112 AND
MECL STANDARDS.

12" = 10"

N—CLAMP MAST AS HIGH
AS POSSIBLE TO

z RAFTER OR BLOCKING
BETWEEN RAFTERS,

\1/2" BOLT, NUT AND WASHER THROUGH

STUD ON NEW CONSTRUCTION. 1/2" x 4"
LONG TOGGLE BOLTS IN SOLID
BACKING ON EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

9l _ Ou

FINISHED FLOOR

FINISH GRADE

ﬂ SERVICE MAST EXTENDED THROUGH ROOF

INDICATES 2#12 DC WIRING

J——— LOW VOLTAGE WIRING
o— WIRING UP
L — WIRING DOWN
 — CONDUIT STUB
x GROUND ELECTRODE
INDICATES CIRCUIT #22 IN PANEL 'A1’
A1-22a a- INDICATES LUMINAIRE SWITCHING FOR LIGHTING

CIRCUITS

GENERAL SUB SCRIPTS

3R -
A -

CW -

CSA 3R ENCLOSURE

DEVICE MOUNTED 4' AFF OR 6" ABOVE COUNTER OR 9"
ABOVE COUNTER WITH BACKSPLASH

MOUNTED IN CASEWORK

DEVICE MOUNTED 6' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

LIGHTING LEGEND

LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LUMINAIRE, SURFACE MOUNTED

# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
SHADED - INDICATES CONNECTED TO UNSWITCHED
SIDE OF CIRCUIT (NIGHT LIGHTING)

LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LUMINAIRE, WALL MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LUMINAIRE, CEILING MOUNTED
# - INDICATES TYPE IN LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

EXIT SIGN; CEILING MOUNTED
SHADING - INDICATES NUMBER AND LOCATION OF FACES
ARROW - INDICATES DIRECTION OF EXIT

EXIT SIGN; WALL MOUNTED
SHADING - INDICATES NUMBER AND LOCATION OF FACES
ARROW - INDICATES DIRECTION OF EXIT

DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

REMOTE DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

REMOTE SINGLE HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

b

SINGLE POLE SWITCH
# - INDICATES SUBSCRIPT

SWITCH SUB SCRIPTS

3-

L-

QO
1

THREE-WAY SWITCH

0-10VDC LINE VOLTAGE DIMMER SWITCH
LUMINAIRE SWITCHING

PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL SWITCH

DUAL TECHNOLOGY 360° OCCUPANCY SENSOR,
CEILING MOUNTED

3 @ =

POWER LEGEND

& SINGLE RECEPTACLE
- DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
- QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE

RECEPTACLE SUB SCRIPTS

20 - CSA TYPE L5-20R (DATA RACK)
30 - TYPE 14-30R
50 - CSA TYPE 14-50R
G- GFCI RECEPTAGLE
e RECEPTACLE GFCI G/W WEATHER PROOF
- WHILE IN-USE COVER
O SINGLE PHASE MOTOR
FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH
XX - INDICATES SWITCH RATING
F-XX F-XX - INDICATES FUSE SIZE
UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH
XX - INDICATES SWITCH RATING
» DIRECT CONNEGTION
< MANUAL MOTOR SWITCH
opa ELECTRICAL PANEL, SURFACE MOUNTED
'DPA' - INDICATES PANEL DESIGNATION

IA1|

ELECTRICAL PANEL, RECESSED MOUNTED
'A1" - INDICATES PANEL DESIGNATION

WALL FAN HEATER, SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 23
AND WIRED BY DIV. 26

WF-1
\ g4  ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER, SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED
BY DIV. 23 AND WIRED BY DIV. 26
® UTILITY SERVICE POLE
[ UTILITY METER
0 LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT, SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 23 AND WIRED BY DIV. 26.
SYSTEMS LEGEND
DATA OUTLET-MOUNTED IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE
> ADJACENT TO WIRELESS ROUTER. WIRELESS ROUTER
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER.
DATA AND TELEPHONE OUTLET
FIRST NUMBER INDICATES QUANTITY OF RJ45 MODULE
o FOR TELEPHONE, SECOND NUMBER INDICATES
! QUANTITY OF RJ45 MODULES FOR DATA.
TELEPHONE AND DATA TO SHARE COMMON FACEPLATE.
DR WALL MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS DATA RACK
— COMMUNICATIONS BACKBOARD

INTRUSION & ACCESS CONTROL LEGEND

POWER ASSISTED DOOR PUSH BUTTON,

Ll SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 8, WIRED BY DIV. 28.
POWER ASSISTED DOOR OPENER,

SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 8, WIRED BY DIV. 28.
P) ACCESS CONTROL PROXIMITY CARD READER
EIL_JIIEDCI;-I[ES iLglﬁéTALLED BY DIV. 8, WIRED BY DIV. 28.
[ACP] ACCESS CONTROL DOOR CONTROL PANEL

FIRE ALARM LEGEND

FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
N, FIRE ALARM SPOT TYPE FIRE DETECTOR

# - INDICATES SUBSCRIPT

DETECTOR SUB SCRIPTS

Suite 201, 85 Fitzroy Street
Charlottetown, P.E.I., Canada, C1A 1R6
Phone: (902) 368-2300
www.colesassoicates.com
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PHOTOCELL
M - MULTISENSOR SMOKE DETECTOR

TIME CLOCK RF - FIXED TYPE THERMAL DETECTOR

LIGHTING CONTACTOR @ FIRE ALARM COMBINATION HORN STROBE
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<H>DPA-11

N
DPA-9
NOTE 17

DPA-46

20,WP<H>

(-DPA-9 ROOM -

DPA-7
20 DPA-9
LAUNDRY @5

NOTE 4 39
DPA-20[2 2#12, 1#14

5

<H>DPA-11 @A1 -17

WIR

A1-15

DPA-11 HC WR A1-15

DPA-5

DPA-3
20

<H>A1-17

NOTE 14
N A=t NOTE 19

BB-2
A1-17 $A1-21 23 A1-3@

J
N
©
>
[0)

NOTE 1

A1-13 A1-5

Cars

A1-15 @Em.g

20,A.G(109) MANAGER

NOTE3 (——ASTAFFRM/ 212, 1#14

Al-7 BOND IN 3/4"C

®A1-15 Ton ALS
o OO

A1-19

NOTE 6 20@

oAl l s DPA16.18 BOND IN 3/4"C
NOTE 5 BB-1 — NOTE 19 DPA-3

DPA-7 .
20 0 I( b |
‘ DPA—@ 4

C103)° OPA
WF_1 CORRIDOR

DPA-16,18 | gy I A7)
22@ MECH./ELEC. ' i KITCHEN

DPA-3 ¢ _ DPA-1 I
| = N

( — DPA-1

| DPA40 DPAS | "

/"1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN - POWER

1/8"=1-0"

PROJECT NORTH

=

NOTE 15

[~ = _DPA'.ss_I

NOTE 18 2#12, 1;&‘1‘4 BOND IN 3/4"C

> =
'DPA'
2#6,1#10 BOND IN 1°C- {50
~HC-1

¢ NO
I DPA-42
(]

J
DPA-37,39 |

MECH./ELEC.
HEATING COILS TO BE MOUNTED R >
ON TOP OF INDOOR UNITS HRV-1

LJ
IU-1 HC-2 1U-2 HC-3 NOTE 13—_|

2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4"C

2#4, 1#8 BOND IN 1-1/4"C @
o
o
<t
N

DPA-13,15 DPA-45,47

O DPA-41,43 DPA-17,19
D

60 [ ]

\
> |
OU-1 oU-2 3R
DPA-52 54 \

\

2c#8, 1#10 BOND IN 3/4"C

DPA-48.50
NOTE 12

2c#8 TECK CABLE

NOTE 12 2c#8, 1#10
BOND IN 3/4"C

2c#8 TECK CABLE

o

|
‘.
Ljr

PT/CT

400A

I(

|

CORRIDOR

| h opadl]
\

1 DPA—Z@ A1—8ﬁ> IBI A?%@GMA A1_4@

|
e e 160 (T
DPA2 ROOM- 3 WR
NNOTE 17 ROOM- 2

| DPA-4 =
|

|
- DPA-4

\

)

TO NEW UTILITY POLE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

400A, 120/240V, SINGLE PHASE, THREE WIRE MAIN
TWO (2) RUNS OF 3#3/0 CU, @ SERVICE RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH FUSED AT
1#6 BOND IN 2"C 400A AND C/W NEUTRAL KIT

/PROVISIONAL SPACE FOR FUTURE @ 400A PT/CT METER CABINET

400A AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

@ 400A MLO, 120/240V, SINGLE PHASE, THREE WIRE
DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD 'DPA'

TWO (2) RUNS OF 3#3/0 CU, 1#6 BOND IN 2"C

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOR A PERMANENT SIGNAGE LOCATED ABOVE THE
NEW 400A MAIN SERVICE RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN MECH/ELEC 118 THAT
READS THE FOLLOWING "SEPARATE ELECTRICAL ENTRANCE OF THE EXISTING
COMMUNITY CENTER/FIRE HALL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE ELECTRICAL CABINET IN
THE EXISTING FIRE HALL" IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 ARTICLE 6-102 (3).

J
15 | {100 -{ 15 |-/ 100] TEI NOTE 15

\CONNECT 1#1/0 BARE GROUND CONDUCTOR FROM SERVICE GROUND BUS

/"2 MECH/ELEC 118 ENLARGEMENT

1/4"=1-0"

PROJECT NORTH

=

TO TWO 10"-0" LONG MANUFACTURED GROUND RODS DRIVEN INTO THE
GROUND 3'-6" FROM THE BUILDING FOUNDATION AND SEPARATED 10'-0"
APART IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 SECTION 8

DPA-5
20
DPA-5

] Al
g w2 CLOSET &

NOTE 14
NOTE 19
A1-21,23
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GENERAL NOTES

GAUGE OF BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING TO BE SIZED FOR A MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP OF 3% IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 SECTION 8.

CONDUIT AND CABLING PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS ARE TO BE FIRE AND SMOKE SEALED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR SO THAT
THE FIRE RATING OF THE SEPARATION IS MAINTAINED. ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER OR APPROVED EQUAL: 3M BRAND FIRE BARRIER. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS.

EXPOSED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT BOXES AND SUPPORTS IN FINISHED AREAS ARE TO BE PAINTED THE COLOUR OF ADJACENT FINISHED SURFACE.
COORDINATE EXACT COLOUR AND ASSOCIATED PAINTING WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE.

ALL CONTROL WIRING FOR HEATERS AND ASSOCIATED THERMOSTATS TO BE SUPPLIED AND COMPLETED BY OTHERS. ALL POWER WIRING TO BE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

ALL CSA TYPE 5-15R AND 5-20R RECEPTACLES ARE TO BE TAMPER RESISTANT TYPE EXCEPT WHERE THEY ARE INACCESSIBLE OR MORE THAN 6'-0" AFF
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 ARTICLE 26-706.

REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRIC HEATING SCHEDULES ON DRAWING E300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MECHANICAL AND ELECTRIC
HEATING SYSTEMS.

ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING TO BE ROUTED FROM PANELBOARDS TO ASSOCIATED WIRING DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THROUGH THE ATTIC
SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE
PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CONTRACTOR TO WIRE OWNER SUPPLIED WALL OVEN WITH 2c#8 AC90 CABLE ROUTED THROUGH THE CEILING SPACE OF KITCHEN 117 AND THEN
DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY. CONFIRM EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS AND EXACT LOCATION OF WALL OVEN WITH OWNER
ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE OWNER SUPPLIED DISHWASHER WITH 2c#12 AC90 ROUTED THROUGH CEILING SPACE THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL.
COORDINATE EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS AND EXACT LOCATION OF DISHWASHER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR OWNER SUPPLIED REFRIGERATOR. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
CSA 14-30R RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR DRYER. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR WASHING MACHINE. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO
ROUGH-IN.

WIRE PANELBOARD ‘A1’ LOCATED IN CLOSET 111 WITH 3#6, 1#10 BOND IN 1"C ROUTED THROUGH THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE OF CORRIDOR 102 TO A
60A/2P CIRCUIT BREAKER OF DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD ‘DPA’ LOCATED IN MECH/ELEC 118. COORDINATE EXACT PANELBOARD 'A1' LOCATION AND
ROUTING OF CONDUIT ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE OWNER SUPPLIED DISHWASHER WITH 2c#10 AC90 ROUTED THROUGH THE CEILING SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM
WALL CAVITY. COORDINATE EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS AND EXACT LOCATION OF DISHWASHER WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND OWNER ON SITE
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR OWNER SUPPLIED FREEZER/COOLER. COORDINATE EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS AND EXACT LOCATION OF
FREEZER/COOLER WITH OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR RANGE HOOD MOUNTED AT 5'-0" AFF. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT OF DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITH LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL BOX OF RANGE HOOD AND OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE 20A RECEPTACLE RECESS MOUNTED IN KITCHEN ISLAND WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 1 PYC CONDUIT ROUTED 12" BELOW CONCRETE SLAB STUBBED
WITHIN MILLWORK AND THEN TRANSITION TO 2c#12 AC90 CABLING. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND INSTALLATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
CONCRETE SLAB INSTALLER AND MILLWORK INSTALLER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

50A CSA 14-50R RECEPTACLE DEDICATED FOR OWNER SUPPLIED RANGE. COORDINATE EXACT POWER REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATION WITH GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

LOCATE CSA TYPE 3R RATED UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ADJACENT TO CONDENSING UNIT. ROUTE TECK CABLES TO CSA TYPE 3R UNFUSED
DISCONNECT SWITCH AND ADJACENT TO MECHANICAL LINES. ALL CONTROL CABLING BETWEEN INDOOR AND OUTDOOR UNIT TO BE SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED BY DIV. 23. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF CSA TYPE 3R UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, CONDENSING UNIT AND INTERIOR HEAT PUMP ON
SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. SEAL EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS WITH LOW VoC MASTIC COMPOUND.

1.5"EC C/W PULL CORD PENETRATING THROUGH THE EXTERIOR FAGADE TO UTILITY METER. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY METER WITH MECL
ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER WITH 2c#12 AC90 CABLING ROUTED HORIZONTALLY UNDERNEATH WINDOW AND THEN UPWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR
OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND CABLE ROUTING WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

TWO (2) RUNS OF 3c#3/0 CU IN 4"C ROUTED DOWNWARDS FROM NEW POWER SERVICE MAST AND THEN RUNS HORIZONTALLY AT 9'-0" ABOVE MAIN FINISHED
FLOOR LEVEL ON THE EXTERIOR FACADE OF THE BUILDING. CONDUIT IS THEN TO STUB THROUGH THE SIDE WALL INTO THE CEILING SPACE OF MECH/ELEC
118 THROUGH AN LB ELBOW TO WIRE 400A MAIN SERVICE RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH. COORDINATE EXACT CONDUIT ROUTING AND INSTALLATION ON
SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. PROVIDE FOR PAINTING OF EXTERIOR CONDUIT ROUTED ALONG THE EXTERIOR FACADE TO MATCH THE COLOR OF THE
ADJACENT SURFACE.

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 20A L5-20R RECEPTACLE RECESS MOUNTED IN GYPSUM WALL ADJACENT TO WALL MOUNTED DATA RACK. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION OF RECEPTACLE WITH DATA RACK LAYOUT ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

RECEPTACLE TO BE LOCATED IN A 3-GANG RECESS MOUNTED WALL BOX. WIRE RECEPTACLE WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN %”C ROUTED UP THROUGH INTERIOR
OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY INTO THE CEILING SPACE. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE TRAP SEAL PRIMER WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 32"C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF TRAP SEAL PRIMER WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER THROUGH LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN %4"C. ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER AND LINE
VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 23 AND WIRED BY DIV. 26. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

WIRE WALL FAN HEATER WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN %"C ROUTED THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM
WALL. WALL FAN HEATER TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV. 23 AND WIRED BY DIV. 26. ALL CONTROLS WIRING TO LOW VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT TO BE
COMPLETED BY OTHERS. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.
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GENERAL NOTES

GAUGE OF BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING TO BE SIZED FOR A MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP OF 3% IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 SECTION 8.

CONDUIT AND CABLING PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS ARE TO BE FIRE AND SMOKE SEALED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR SO
THAT THE FIRE RATING OF THE SEPARATION IS MAINTAINED. ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER OR APPROVED EQUAL: 3M BRAND FIRE BARRIER. REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS.

EXPOSED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT BOXES AND SUPPORTS IN FINISHED AREAS ARE TO BE PAINTED THE COLOUR OF ADJACENT FINISHED SURFACE.
COORDINATE EXACT COLOUR AND ASSOCIATED PAINTING WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE.

REFER TO DETAIL 2/E301 FOR FIRE ALARM RISER SCHEMATIC.

REFER TO FIRE ALARM VERIFICATION REPORT ATTACHED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS APPENDIX ‘C’ FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON WIRING OF THE
NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM INITIATION AND NOTIFICATION LOOPS.

MODIFIED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM OF THE KINKORA COMMUNITY HALL TO BE RE-VERIFIED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/ULC-S537 AND
CAN/ULC-S561.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS CABLING TO BE ROUTED IN CONDUITS FROM MAIN COMMUNICATIONS BACKBOARD LOCATED IN MECH/ELEC 118 THROUGH
ATTIC SPACE TO ASSOCIATED COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET. COORDINATE EXACT CONDUIT ROUTING AND INSTALLATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ON SITE.

NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

RUN COMMUNICATIONS CABLING THROUGH ATTIC SPACE TO A 3/4"C ROUTED DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY TO
COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET. BOND CONDUIT TO CLOSEST GROUNDED RACEWAY OR JUNCTION BOX WITH 1#14 GREEN BOND WIRE STRUCTURED
CABLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 SECTION 10. (TYPICAL)

4" COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT ROUTED DOWNWARDS FROM NEW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE MAST AND THEN RUNS HORIZONTALLY AT 8-0" ABOVE
MAIN FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL ON THE EXTERIOR FACADE OF THE BUILDING. CONDUIT IS THEN TO STUB THROUGH THE SIDE WALL INTO THE CEILING
SPACE OF MECH/ELEC 118 THROUGH AN LB ELBOW ADJACENT TO COMMUNICATIONS BACKBOARD. COORDINATE EXACT CONDUIT ROUTING AND
INSTALLATION ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. PROVIDE FOR PAINTING OF EXTERIOR CONDUIT ROUTED ALONG THE EXTERIOR FACADE TO MATCH THE
COLOR OF THE ADJACENT SURFACE.

WIRE FIRE ALARM INITIATION DEVICE WITH FIRE ALARM CABLING IN 3/4"C ROUTED THROUGH THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE TO CLOSEST
AVAILABLE FIRE ALARM INITIATION LOOP OF EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN EXISTING MAIN VESTIBULE.
(TYPICAL FOR ALL NEW FIRE ALARM INITIATION DEVICES)

WIRE FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICE WITH FIRE ALARM CABLING IN 3/4"C ROUTED THROUGH THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE TO CLOSEST
AVAILABLE FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION LOOP 'NAC2' OF EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN EXISTING MAIN
VESTIBULE. (TYPICAL FOR ALL NEW FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICES)

COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET TO BE LOCATED IN A 3-GANG RECESS MOUNTED WALL BOX. WIRE COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET WITH ONE (1) CAT 6
COMMUNICATIONS CABLING IN %2"C ROUTED UP THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY STUBBED WITHIN THE ATTIC SPACE. COORDINATE
EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

COORDINATE EXACT SCHEDULING AND PROGRAMMING OF TIME CLOCK WITH OWNER. REFER TO DETAIL 2/E300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
EXTERIOR WIRING SCHEMATIC.

PHOTOCELL TO BE MOUNTED AT 8-0” ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. ENSURE PHOTO CELL IS NOT OBSTRUCTED BY SHADOWING PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

REFER TO DETAIL 3/E300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MOTION SENSOR.
REFER TO DETAIL 4/E300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON 0-10VDC WIRING SCHEMATIC.

TYPES A1 AND A2 LUMINAIRES TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED TO DRYWALL CEILING, EXCEPT IN CORRIDOR 102. LUMINAIRES TO BE PROVIDED WITH
SURFACE MOUNT KITS AS REQUIRED (TYPICAL).

EXIT SIGN CEILING MOUNTED IN EXISTING HALL TO BE WIRED TO NEW EXIT SIGN BRANCH CIRCUIT 'A1-54'. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND
WIRING ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

WIRE NEW ANNUNCIATOR TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN EXISTING MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE WITH ONE (1) PAIR OF 2c#18 AWG IN 1/2"C
FOR POWER AND TWO PAIR OF 2c#18 TWISTED SHIELDED IN 1/2"C FOR DATA. CONDUITS TO BE ROUTED THROUGH THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE
OF CORRIDOR 102, VESTIBULE 101 AND EXISTING HALL. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND CONDUIT ROUTING ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

INTERIOR CONTROLLER OF EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE TO BE REPLACED WITH
NEW INTERIOR ADAPTOR, DOOR AND DISPLAY AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FOR THE NEW INITIATION AND NOTIFICATION DEVICES AS THE
EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C PANELS HAVE BEEN DISCONTINUED. EXISTING RECESS MOUNTED FIRE ALARM TUB AND EXISTING INITIATION AND
NOTIFICATION FIRE ALARM DEVICES TO BE MAINTAINED IN-SITU. PROVIDE FOR DISCONNECTING AND RECONNECTING EXISTING FIRE ALARM
INITIATION AND NOTIFICATION LOOPS TO NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROLLER INSTALLED WITHIN EXISTING TUB AS REQUIRED.

INSTALL FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE AND CONNECT TO DOOR POWER SUPPLY SUCH THAT UPON
FIRE ALARM #ACCESS CONTROLLED DOORS ARE DEACTIVATED PERMITTING UNOBSTRUCTED EGRESS.

LOW VOLTAGE CABLING ASSOCIATED WITH POWER ASSISTED PUSH BUTTON TO BE ROUTED THROUGH EXTERIOR SOFFIT AND THEN DOWNWARDS
THROUGH INTERIOR OF COLUMN. COORDINATE EXACT CABLE ROUTING ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.

ACCESS CONTROL PROXIMITY CARD TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE POWER ASSISTED PUSH BUTTON. CAT6 COMMUNICATIONS CABLING TO BE ROUTED
THROUGH EXTERIOR SOFFIT AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF COLUMN. COORDINATE ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH IN.
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CONNECT 1#1/0 BARE GROUND
CONDUCTOR FROM SERVICE
GROUND BUS TO TWO 10'-0" LONG
MANUFACTURED GROUND RODS
DRIVEN INTO THE GROUND 3'-6"
FROM THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
AND SEPARATED 10'-0" APART IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21

FROM NEW JOINT
USE UTILITY POLE

/NEW SINGLE PHASE TRIPLEX AERIAL LINES BY MECL

400A, 240V, 12, 3W MAIN SERVICE

NOTES:

1. LIGHTING CONTACTOR TO BE MECHANICALLY OPERATED, ELECTRICAL HELD, 2 POLE
MINIMUM RATING 30A, 12 VOLT. SQUARE-D #LG30-V02, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2. TIME CLOCK TO BE C/W 24 HOUR SKIP A DAY, CARRYOVER. INTERMATIC #ET8215C OR

APPROVED EQUAL.

3. PHOTOCELL TO BE TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED, THERMAL TYPE. INTERMATIC

#K4251 OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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SECTION 10. . RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH
- - 400 | FUSED AT 400A G/W NEUTRAL KIT
©
TO TMGB $
V Z
400A &
1#6 GREEN GROUND IN 1/2C
PHOTOCELL TIMECLOCK
TWO (2) RUNS OF 3#3/0 CU, LINE — —
SERVICE DISCONNECT GROUND BUS /1#6 2 (2) RUNS O L&
l_
120V I R N =1 5
C <C
4002 1-1/2"EC C/W PULLCORD C) T T T 8%
METER - ko) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE SYSTEM
CABINET NEUTRAL © o
UTILITY METER MOUNTED P RATED
TO EXTERIOR WALL OF = TYPE LOCATION DESCRIPTION | VOLTS |PHASE AMPS REMARKS
L BUILDING. COORDINATE o KW | HP
Eﬂ)éé(fo';\logl‘}gggl‘gg;?o wl SUPPLY AND INSTALL LOCAL CSA TYPE 1 60A, 240V, SINGLE PHASE UNFUSED DISCONECT SWITCH AND WIRE TO
3¢ ROUGHIN < c oz HC-1 MECH/ELEC 118 | HRV-1 SUPPLY DUCT | 240 1107 | - - 'HC-1' THROUGH ITS TERMINAL BLOCK WITH 2#6, 1#8 BOND IN 1"C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH
C Q 5 g MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
[T
HC-2 | MECH/ELEC 118 | IU-1SUPPLYDUCT | 240 1 B - - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LOCAL CSA TYPE 1 100A, 240V, SINGLE PHASE UNFUSED DISCONECT SWITCH AND WIRE TO
TWO (2) RUNS OF 3#3/0 CU 'HC-2/'HC-3' THROUGH ITS TERMINAL BLOCK WITH 2#4, 1#8 BOND IN 1-1/4"C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH
/ o BE)I)\ID NS 2 ; MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
ﬂ HC-3 | MECHELEC 118 | IU-2SUPPLYDUCT | 240 1 15 | - -
4°°§|2AT'-F3’BL2T°|€$¥ Arllii_g(\;\ﬁgg !‘E')/;'A'\‘, NTS HEAT RECOVERY 1375 (MCA) | SUPPLY AND INSTALL LOCAL CSA TYPE 1 15A, 240V, SINGLE PHASE UNFUSED DISCONECT SWITCH AND WIRE TO
HRV-1 | MECH/ELEC 118 240 1 | 134 | - : 'HRV-1' WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4"C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE
VENTILATOR 15 (MOCP) | gt T pbeh 2 U
l N l U4 | MECH/ELEC 118 INDOOR UNIT 240 | 1 10876 - | 15(MOCP) |5 ippLy AND INSTALL LOCAL CSA TYPE 1 15A, 240V, SINGLE PHASE UNFUSED DISCONECT SWITCH AND WIRE TO
INDOOR UNIT WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4"C. ALL CONTROLS WIRING TO OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT TO BE
O) O) COMPLETED BY OTHERS AND ALL POWER WIRING TO BE COMPLETED BY DIV.26. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION
U2 MECH/ELEG 118 NDOOR UNIT " ¢ los7s | - | 15nocp) |WTHMECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
OUTDOOR 281 (MCA) | SUPPLY AND INSTALL LOCAL CSA TYPE 3R RATED 60A UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITGH. LOCATE CSA TYPE 3R
OU-1A OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT | 240 1 - % |v|(ocp) RATED UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ADJACENT TO FLOOR MOUNTED OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT. ROUTE
. ( ) | TECK CABLES TO CSA TYPE 3R UNFUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ADJACENT TO MECHANICAL LINES. ALL CONTROL
SCHEMATIC GENERAL NOTES: CABLING BETWEEN INDOOR AND OUTDOOR UNIT TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND ALL POWER
L au6 1410 BOND IN 1°C OUTDOOR 201 (MGa) | WIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY DIV.26. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF CSA TYPE 3R UNFUSED DISCONNECT
) 1. IF LOW VOLTAGE CEILING/WALL SENSOR IS INSTALLED, POWER PACK TO BE MOUNTED IN ACCESSIBLE OU-1B OUTDOOR 240 1 _ _ A ) SWITCH, OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT AND INTERIOR UNITS ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. SEAL EXTERIOR
CEILING SPACE OF CORRIDOR 102 IN A 4"x4"x2" SQUARE JUNCTION BOX. CONDENSING UNIT 35 (MOCP) | pENETRATIONS WITH LOW VoC MASTIC COMPOUND AS REQUIRED.
SUPPLY AND INSTALL LOCAL MANUAL MOTOR SWITCH AND WIRE TO PUMP 'P-1' WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4"C.
P-1 MECH/ELEC 118 RECIRC PUMP 120 1 01 | - - COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
PANEL 'A1' REFER TO PANELBOARD
125A RATED 'DPA' SCHEDULE IN
60A MB APPENDIX 'D' OF NEUTRAL
120/240V SPECIFICATIONS FOR
12, 3W ADDITIONAL WIRING
CLOSET 111 INFORMATION SLAGK
RECESSED
(TOP FEED) LINE VOLTAGE | | |
(9440W) \?Vli:tLNG/
SENSOR
BLACK LOAD HEATER SCHEDULE
RATED REMARKS
TYPE LOCATION DESCRIPTION VOLTS | PHASE
KW | HP
LAUNDRY ROOM | ELECTRIC BASEBOARD
BB-1 o s 240 1 075 -
ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER TO BE WIRED THROUGH LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4"C
882 | STAFFROOM 109 | ELECTRICBASEBOARD | o 1 05 ROUTED THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH THE INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY.
- HEATER : " |ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER AND LINE VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV.23 AND WIRED
BY DIV.26. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON SITE PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
/1 POWER SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM /"3, MOTION SENSOR WIRING SCHEMATIC w5 | ommceio | FECTHOBASEROND | | | g5 |
@ NTS NTS
WF-1 | VESTIBULE 101 WALL FAN HEATER 240 1 0.5 | WALL FAN HEATER TO BE RECESS MOUNTED AND WIRED WITH 2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 3/4'C ROUTED THROUGH THE ATTIC
SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL CAVITY. ALL CONTROLS WIRING TO BE COMPLETED
BY OTHER. WALL FAN HEATER TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV.23, WIRED BY DIV.26. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION
WE2 | VESTIBULE 100 WALL FAN HEATER " 1 05 | AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ON HEIGHT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
DEMAND CALCULATION
BASIC LOAD CALCULATION - REFERENCING CSA 22.1-21 AND 8-210 (a) 10 0
REFERENCING CSA 22.1-21 TABLE 14 Agg'&/‘ggg'— Agg'&/‘ggg'—
DESIGNATION AREA (m?) TYPE OF OCCUPANCY|  W/m?  |DEMAND %| TOTAL DEMAND (W)
MAIN FLOOR 437 OFFICE 50 90 19,665 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
—_————————— — — — —+ — — TYPE E & C LUMINAIRES
| | GRAY () = T WHITE
SPECIAL LOAD CALCULATION - REFERENCING CSA 22.1-18 8-210 (b), AND 62-118 (5) | DIMMER | PURPLE (2 0-10V DRIVER BLACK
DESIGNATION TOTAL LOAD (W) DEMAND %| TOTAL DEMAND (W) \ - ! \ '
MECHANICAL LOADS (HRV-1, P-1) 1,800 75 1,350 } RED | | ] } TYPEE & CLUMINAIRES
HEATING LOADS (BB'S, HC'S, OU'S & IU'S) 59,170 75 44,378 | 120\/1%%'—(;&5 L ¢ Lol GRAY () f | GRAY () I 0-10V DRIVER | WHITE
~ PURPLE (+) PURPLE (+) BLACK
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 14,000 50 7,000 | . | —
| P <] RED |
TOTAL DEMAND CALCULATION - REFERENCING CSA 22.1-21 8-210 (b) } L }
TOTAL BASIC DEMAND (W) 19,665 | .y |
TOTAL SPECIAL DEMAND (W) 52,728 \ WHITE \
TOTAL ELECTRIC DEMAND (W) 72,393 | |
e - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _
MINIMUM SERVICE ENTRANCE AT 240V, 1 PHASE (x 1.25) 377A
NOTE: IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA 22.1-21 ARTICLE 8-106(4) DEMAND CALCULATION ARE BASED ON WINTER TIME ﬁ
OPERATION GIVEN THAT HEATING LOAD IS LARGER THAN THE COOLING LOAD. 0-10 VDC DIMMING CONTROL
NTS
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DPA-52
ACCESS CONTROL WIRING SCHEDULE
2#12, 1#14 BOND IN 1"C
4c#18 IN1/2'C ITEM WIRE SUPPLIED BY PART #
3 3 2 5 DESCRIPTION
> <V
NOTE 2 PROVO #9182
. A 2c#18 AWG DIV. 28 OR EQUAL
MECH/ELEC 118 ( o
6c#22 AWG DIV. 28 PROVO #6706
ACCESSIBLE - DPS | ‘ N Q SHIELDED : OR EQUAL
— R CEILING SPACE NOI—,TE 5 [ ) \ NOTE 4
PROVIDE ONE WALL MOUNTED 40" x 6'-0" x 1 - -y N - PROVO #2222
PLYWOOD BACKBOARD PAINTED ON ALL SIDES NOTE 3 g% A 4c#22 AWG DIV. 28 OR EQUAL
WITH INTUMESCENT PAINT DD H
ROUTE CAT 6 (TELEPHONE) AND CAT 6 (DATA) DO
COMMUNICATIONS CABLING IN CONDUITS THROUGH 4 A1-52 PROVO #9185
r——— === === = — = - ATTIC SPACE AND THEN DOWNWARDS THROUGH 6c#18 AWG DIV. 28 OR EQUAL
INTERIOR OF GYPSUM WALL. BOND METALLIC CONDUIT. /A
| CAT 6 TELEPHONE CABLES \ A 4
} / 1 L L) i NOTE 1——.
CONDUIT TO BE STUBBED | | DR COMMUNICATION RISER SCHEDULE )
ADJACENT TO COMMUNICATIONS ‘ CAT6 ‘ NOTES:
BACKBOARD AT 6-0" AFF CABLES
| FOR DATA | ITEM DESCRIPTION 1. CONCEAL ACCESS CONTROL WIRING IN DOOR FRAME. COORDINATE
| 4 | INSTALLATION WITH DIV. 8 ON SITE. (TYPICAL)
X WAP A SURGE ARRESTER BY UTILITY ﬁ N 2. CABLES TO BE RUN CONTINUOUS WITHOUT SPLICE BETWEEN
INCOMING FIBRE CABLE AND— | | ACCESS CONTROL DOOR CONTROL PANEL. IF SPLICING IS REQUIRED
COPPER OUTSIDE P'-ANEYCA%L'”\G( \ I ! IT IS TO BE COMPLETED ON NUMBERED TERMINAL STRIPS WITHIN AN
U | A M 000 0 | A UTILITY CONNECTION BIX BLOCK 0 ° P ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX. SPLICING OF ACCESS CONTROL
L | NCOMING N " ‘ CABLING USING MARRETTES IS NOT PERMITTED. (TYPICAL).
6 | OO0 MO oodm ‘ .
| FIBRE M 000 D | A OWNER'S CONNECTION BIX 3. WIRE POWER ASSISTED DOOR OPERATOR THROUGH FAIL SAFE
L ‘ CABLE 5 : . BLOCK | ON OPPOSITE DOOR CONTROLLER RELAY CAMDEN #CX-33 OR APPROVED EQUAL
\ T ; o EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED IN A 100mm x 100mm JUNCTION BOX IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING
\ LI ! - . \ 12 A SPACE FOR OWNER SUPPLIED SPACE AND PROGRAM DOOR CONTROLLER SUCH THAT
INCOMING e = . U U U U U . ’ NETWORK SWITCH (2RU) PUSHBUTTONS ARE DISABLED WHEN DOOR IS LOCKED. WIRE DOOR
COPPER ° ; . | CONTROLLER RELAY WITH 4c#18 TO ACCESS CONTROL PANEL.
| OUTSIDE A\ i I l (TYPICAL) A HORIZONTAL CABLE COORDINATE EXACT PROGRAMMING OF DOOR CONTROLLER RELAY
PLANT g H= 1 ] MANAGEMENT (2RU) WITH OWNER.
| CABLING Coﬁﬁ‘éﬁ?—\_ ! ] |
\ By UTiLry DL \ 4 PORT PATCH PANEL FOR 4. CONNECT FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE TO DOOR
| : il | CAT6 A DATA (2RU) HARDWARE POWER SUPPLY AND PROGRAM TO UNLOCK ALL ACCESS
4 ‘ i ] | CABLES CONTROLLED DOORS IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE ALARM.
i il FOR WAP
| \ f A\ H | A SPACE FOR OWNER SUPPLIED 5. WIRE POWER ASSISTED PUSH BUTTONS AND ELECTRIC STRIKE TO
WAP SWITCH (1RU) DOOR HARDWARE POWER SUPPLY SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY DIV.
\ DPAG \ 08 AND WIRED BY DIV. 28. DOOR HARDWARE POWER SUPPLY TO BE
| | 54RU WALL MOUNTED LOCATED IN A 100mm x 100mm JUNCTION BOX IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING
\ AA DATA RACK ABOVE EACH ACCESS CONTROLLED DOOR. WIRE EACH DOOR
| 1#6 GREEN BOND | HARDWARE POWER SUPPLY WITH 4c#18 TO ACCESS CONTROL
| | PANEL. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF DOOR HARDWARE POWER
SUPPLY ON SITE.
\ 12"x4"x 1/4" TMGB ¢ \
| e ¥ |
O 4 Q |
1#6 FROM 146
| TOSERVICE \
BOND
| DISCONNECT |
THEORY OF OPERATION:
FINISHED FLOOR | |
DOOR TO NORMALLY REMAIN LOCKED RESTRICTING ENTRY WHILE STILL PERMITTING UNOBSTRUCTED EGRESS UNTIL A VALID PROXIMITY
CARD IS PRESENTED TO THE READER MOMENTARILY RETRACTING THE ELECTRIC STRIKE PERMITTING UNOBSTRUCTED ENTRY. WHEN
ELECTRIC STRIKE IS ENGAGED EXTERIOR BARRIER FREE PUSHBUTTON WILL NOT ACTIVATE MOTORIZED DOOR OPERATOR. INSTALL
CAMDEN #CX-33 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC RELAY AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SCHEDULING AND SHUNT OF DOOR OPERATOR. DOOR CONTACT
TO MONITOR POSITION OF DOOR AND ALARM IF LEFT OPEN. OWNER TO IDENTIFY DURING THE PROGRAMMING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM, THE PROXIMITY CARDS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROGRAMMED TO BE ABLE TO UNLOCK DOOR 100.1 DURING
A CERTAIN TIME FRAME OF THE DAY AND WEEK.
NTS NTS
NOTES:
1. WIRE NEW FIRE ALARM INITIATION DEVICE INSTALLED IN NEW ADDITION TO SYSTEM OUTPUTS
EXISTING FIRE ALARM INITIATION LOOP OF EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C FIRE REQUIRED FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN EXISTING MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE. CONTROL UNIT NOTIFIGATION SAEETY CONTROL
NOTE 3 2. WIRE NEW FIRE ALARM COMBINATION HORN/STROBE INSTALLED IN NEW ANNUNCIATION ELESTEF';IECAgTERIKE
ADDITION TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION LOOP 'NAC2' OF EXISTING
SIEMENS #FS-250C FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN EXISTING MAIN _
ENTRY VESTIBULE. _| &
o) =
3. EXISTING SIEMENS #FS-250C TUB TO BE MAINTAINED IN-SITU; HOWEVER, . El 2| Z
INTERIOR CONTROLLER TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW TO ACCOMMODATE FOR S s o E
THE NEW INITIATION AND NOTIFICATION DEVICES INSTALLED IN THE NEW < . vz <
o =
ADDITION. o 5 o 5l o
NOTE 2 NOTE 1 « a e Z 2| o
@) 4 <| = Ll Er| 2
'E 4 ISHING E w| o
o Sl = 2 @ w5 >
=~ bd zZ )
o) G| £| =| w el 0| 5§
o A RF RF RF RF RF M M M M M z 5 21 2| 8| « ol 2 o ¥
Jei [ NAG2 IC1 X {F] 9 N 9 [F] 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 2 2 % 2 83 8 , 22 o 3
CORR CORR FACP VEST VEST LAUNDRY CORR CORR MECH/ KITCHEN CORR ROOM 5 WR HC WR CORR & & 2 oo E T 2 Sl o 20
102 102 101 101 104 103 103 ELEC 117 102 105 107 106 102 2w > 2 4 =z &8l 2| S| o) 4
EXISTING 118 S| s| @ Q2|95 822
o T Ll ) -] S g %) w %) > &5
w ~
SIEMENS < £ g/ a 2 = z 4/ 2| &
#FS-250C = 2 23 £ 8§ g 2z|a g
z RF M M M M M M M M M M Z w Zlw g w S5 2 3z Z
] NAC2 o1 (F] A \ ) \ ) A A \ A \ ) \ ) A \) 2223823325385 o
CORR VEST. VEST. CLOSET MANAGER  STAFFRM CORR ROOM 1 ROOM 2 ROOM 4 Bl WR ROOM 3 5/ 838/ 8 38/ 8 9 = Z Fl 3 & =
103 100 100 111 110 109 102 112 113 108 115 114 116 o| 2| o z|o| X || L g F w
L L L L L L L L = = = = ]
FEl E|l E| E|l E|lE|E| El Z| 2| 2| 2 X
I O I R I o I O - A o O 7 I I B B 07} (@)
] ] o o o ] o] o o =z =z =z (@)
FlE R EI R EIE R $| < <] < =
(@] (@] (@) (@] O O O O = o o o =z
<C <C <C <C <C <C <C <C [a] = - - -]
2c#18 AWG IN 1/2"C FOR 24VDC POWER AND TWO
PAIR OF 2c#18 TWISTED SHIELDED IN 1/2"C FOR SYSTEM INPUTS A|/B|C|D|E|JF |G| H|I |J]|K]|L M
DATA TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LOCATED
4 EXISTING IN MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE 1 | MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION ([ BN ) | BN AN BN ) o 1
_ 2 | SMOKE DETECTORS - MAIN LEVEL C 2K ) ® 06 0o O ® 2
VESTIBULE 3 | FIRE ALARM AC POWER FAILURE ( BK ] L [ J 3
100 4 | FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LOW BATTERY ® o o o 4
5 | OPEN CIRCUIT ® o o o 5
6 | GROUND FAULT ® o ® o 6
7 | NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT ® o ® o 7
A|B|C|DI|E|F|G | H|I |J|K|L M
NTS NTS
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